Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.		12/13/2007	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada
Street Address:	Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 50, 200 Bay Street, 12th Floor
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 2W7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Registration Number: 1 Registration Number: 2 Registration Number: 2 Registration Number: 2 Registration Number: 2		
Registration Number: 20 Registration Number: 20 Registration Number: 20 Registration Number: 20	2587334	ULTRAGUIDE
Registration Number: 2: Registration Number: 2: Registration Number: 2:	1773293	HUSKY
Registration Number: 2 Registration Number: 2	2691266	COOLJET
Registration Number: 22	2325481	HUSKY
	2713803	PRONTO
Registration Number: 2	2218316	ADAPT
	2759288	REFLEX
Registration Number: 3	3172759	THIXOSYSTEMS
Registration Number: 10	1055403	HUSKY
Registration Number: 2	2733001	QUADLOC
Registration Number: 8	346672	HUSKY
Registration Number: 2	2728212	ALTANIUM
Registration Number: 2	2725422	POLARIS

TRADEMARK

900097791 **REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0184**

lı .	II	II I
Registration Number:	2570039	SHOTSCOPE
Registration Number:	2869919	ULTRASEAL
Registration Number:	1360264	SHOTSCOPE
Registration Number:	2814018	QUADLOC
Registration Number:	2434759	PROPET
Registration Number:	2580161	POLARIS
Registration Number:	2980075	INDEX
Registration Number:	2954055	HYLECTRIC
Registration Number:	2934435	TRACER
Registration Number:	2516812	ULTRAFLOW
Registration Number:	2929101	GREENSHARES
Registration Number:	3021378	COOLPIK
Registration Number:	2576922	MIXCEL
Registration Number:	2942276	HYLECTRIC
Serial Number:	78974588	HYMET
Serial Number:	78537079	FLEXFRAME
Serial Number:	77168563	IDEA
Serial Number:	77135212	QUADMET
Serial Number:	78706246	SMARTLINK
Serial Number:	78706284	SERVICELINK
Serial Number:	78929397	HYPET
Serial Number:	77297335	HYPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 848-4904

Email: emily.priest@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria Jung

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35614-00014 TM SI

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Jung
Signature:	/gloria jung/
Date:	01/29/2008

Total Attachments: 150 source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page14.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page15.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page16.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page17.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page18.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page19.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page20.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page21.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page22.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page23.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page24.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page25.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page26.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page27.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page28.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page29.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page30.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page31.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page32.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page33.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page34.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page35.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page36.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page37.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page38.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page39.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page40.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page41.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page42.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page43.tif

source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page44.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page45.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page46.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page47.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page48.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page49.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page50.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page51.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page52.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page53.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page54.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page55.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page56.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page57.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page58.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page59.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page60.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page61.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page62.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page63.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page64.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page65.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page66.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page67.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page68.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page69.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page70.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page71.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page72.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page73.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page74.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page75.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page76.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page77.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page78.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page79.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page80.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page81.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page82.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page83.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page84.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page85.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page86.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page87.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page88.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page89.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page90.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page91.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page92.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page93.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page94.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page95.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page96.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page97.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page98.tif

source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page99.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page100.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page101.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page102.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page103.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page104.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page105.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page106.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page107.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page108.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page109.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page110.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page111.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page112.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page113.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page114.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page115.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page116.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page117.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page118.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page119.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page120.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page121.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page122.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page123.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page124.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page125.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page126.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page127.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page128.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page129.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page130.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page131.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page132.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page133.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page134.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page135.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page136.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page137.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page138.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page139.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page140.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page141.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page142.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page143.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page144.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page145.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page146.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page147.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page148.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page149.tif source=Husky IP Security Agreement (executed)#page150.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated December 13, 2007, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Obligor") in favor of ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, 2149692 Ontario Inc. ("2149692"), Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. ("Husky") and Husky Injection Molding Systems S.A. ("Husky Luxembourg", together with the 2149692 and Husky, the "Borrowers") and certain other Subsidiaries of Holdco have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of December 13, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders party thereto and Royal Bank of Canada, as administrative agent (together with any successor administrative agent appointed pursuant to Section 17.01 of the Credit Agreement). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the extension of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement the Obligor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated December 13, 2007 made by the Obligor in favour of the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") as security for the payment and performance of the Obligor's obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents to which it is a party.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Obligor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Obligor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Obligor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors a security interest in all of the Obligor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "*Collateral*"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "*Patents*");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (*provided* that no security interest shall be granted in any United States intent-to-use trademark applications until an amendment to allege use or statement of use has been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");
- (c) all material copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Obligor, including, without limitation, copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Obligor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover proceeds arising from such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- (g) Notwithstanding the foregoing, "Collateral" shall not include any Restricted Asset, in each case, until it is no longer a Restricted Asset. A "Restricted Asset" is any property or asset of the Obligor with respect to which the granting or making of a security interest would result in the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of, or any material breach, termination or material default under, any such property or asset or any agreement relating to the Obligor's interest in such property or asset. However, any such property or asset will not be a Restricted Asset if and to the extent that the applicable PPSA or other applicable law (i) renders the defaulted or breached provision, including any requirement of consent to the granting or making of a security interest, unenforceable against third parties or otherwise ineffective to prevent the granting or making of a security interest, or (ii) provides that the granting or making of a security interest does not give rise to a breach or default notwithstanding the terms governing the property or

asset, including any related agreement. Notwithstanding the above, the Obligor will hold as trustee the Restricted Asset and all proceeds arising under or in connection with the Restricted Asset in trust for the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, on the following basis:

- (i) subject to the Credit Agreement, until the security interest is enforceable, the Obligor is entitled to receive and use the Restricted Asset and all such proceeds and to deal with the Restricted Asset and all such proceeds to the extent not prohibited by the Credit Agreement; and
- (ii) whenever the security interest is enforceable, (i) immediately upon request by the Administrative Agent, all rights of the Obligor to receive, use or deal with such proceeds cease and all such proceeds will be immediately paid over to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, and (ii) the Obligor will take all actions reasonably requested by the Administrative Agent to collect and enforce payment and other rights arising under the Restricted Asset and with respect to such proceeds.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by the Obligor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all obligations of the Obligor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Credit Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise (the "Secured Obligations"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to the Obligor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by the Obligor to any Secured Creditor under the Credit Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Obligor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer in Canada and/or the United States record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which

when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Obligor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

SECTION 7. <u>English Language</u>. At the request of the parties hereto, this Agreement and all documents related thereto have been drafted in English. A la demande des parties aux présentes, ce Contrat ainsi que tous les documents s'y rapportant ont été rédigés en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Obligor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> HUSKY **INJECTION MOLDING** SYSTEMS LTD.

Name:

Title:

Michael P.J. McKendry

Vice President, General Counsel

Schedule A

Patent Applications

- 10			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Molding Machine Display	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	29/239200	9/28/2005
Molding Machine Display	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	29/236614	8/19/2005
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/347302	2/6/2006
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/349984	2/9/2006
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6101640.6	2/8/2006
APPARATUS FOR MOLDING ARTICLE ONTO HEATED INSERT USING MULTIPLE COMPLEMENTARY MOLD HALVES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/350141	2/9/2006
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW STRUCTURE AND A RELATED METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95106125	2/23/2006
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST- MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95106855	3/1/2006
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6104767.7	4/21/2006
METALLIC-MOLIDNG-MATERIAL RUNNER HAVING EQUILIBRATED FLOW	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/363803	2/24/2006
clamp assembly of molding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/367480	3/6/2006
MOLDED PART PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/372017	3/10/2006
in line compounding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/375933	3/15/2006
Temperature Controller for a Heater and An Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/384603	3/20/2006

NYDOCS02/827031.1

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Temperature Controller for at least one Heater Utilized in a Hot Runner Injection Molding System and An Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/384876	3/20/2006
Temperature Controller for at least one Heater Utilized in an Injection Molding System and An Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/384703	3/20/2006
Metal Forming and Injection Molding Combined Process - QTI - 1	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/373203	3/13/2006
Fixed platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/392794	3/30/2006
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6106753.8	6/13/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95114371	4/21/2006
movable platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/406430	4/19/2006
System for Integrating Insert with Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/406424	4/19/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95116430	5/9/2006
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95118154	5/22/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95119431	6/1/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/432367	5/12/2006
MOLD-COOLING DEVICE HAVING VORTEX CHAMBER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/432627	5/12/2006
VALVE FOR CONTROLLING AIR FLOW IN A MOLDED ARTICLE HOLDER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/432882	5/12/2006
MOLDED ARTICLE HOLDER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/432881	5/12/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/435609	5/17/2006
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/435589	5/17/2006
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95120205	6/7/2006
Molding-System Platen Actuator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/438994	5/23/2006
MOLD-COOLING DEVICE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/436431	5/18/2006
robot controller connection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/435590	5/17/2006
MOLDING-SYSTEM DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/448262	6/7/2006
ELECTRICAL DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/448263	6/7/2006
Piston and Valve Stem Assembly For a Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/449093	6/8/2006
A method for post-mold cooling a molded article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/450990	6/12/2006
Rail and Pillar Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/452772	6/14/2006
Clamp stroke by Electric Drive (Hollow Shaft Motor)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/451928	6/13/2006
Device for Preventing Leakage in the Field of Injection Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/454015	6/15/2006
Preventative Maintenance System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/454713	6/16/2006
Preventative Maintenance Indicator System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/454712	6/16/2006
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong		7/4/2006
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6107512.8	7/4/2006
APPARATUS AND MOLDING SYSTEM FOR ROTATING MOLDED ARTICLES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95126552	7/20/2006
Metal Forming and Injection Molding Combined Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/485861	7/13/2006
Adjustable Part Transfer Profile	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95130496	8/18/2006
Metal-molding system valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/489981	7/20/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
MOLDING MACHINE VALVE INCLUDING PUMP	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95130501	8/18/2006
PNEUMATIC STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/493465	7/26/2006
Thixo swing chute having lube sprayer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/494313	7/27/2006
COOLING STRUCTURE OF METAL- MOLDING SYSTEM FOR SHOT LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF	Lluglar Injection Molding Cretoma Ltd	United States of America	11/505070	0/4 E (0000
BLOCKAGE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/505272	8/15/2006
A SEAL OF A BARREL ASSEMBLY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/503026	8/11/2006
Rotatable hot runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/503018	8/11/2006
Plug Blow Detection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/502945	8/11/2006
Barrel Thermal Management	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/503683	8/14/2006
Dynamic Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/503609	8/14/2006
Molding System having Thermal- Management System, Amongst Other Things	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/503025	8/11/2006
SEAL OF A METAL MOLDING SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/502942	8/11/2006
electrical drive unit for driving platen of molding system	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/505057	8/15/2006
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/505138	8/15/2006
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/505135	8/15/2006
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/505049	8/15/2006
Fiber molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/508574	8/23/2006
Balancing Multi-drop Hot Runners using Melt Characteristics	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/495496	7/28/2006
Human-machine interface displaying curve having highlighted break points	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95136049	9/28/2006
Molding Insert with a Cooling Channel Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95136051	9/28/2006
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6110881.5	9/29/2006
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6110882.4	9/29/2006

Title	C	No. of the last of	Application	Application
Title	Owner Lively Laigntian Molding Cyatama Ltd	Country United States of America	Number	Date
Preform Identification System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/536163	9/28/2006
BONE STRUCTURE IN MOLDING	Hughy Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	11/527813	0/07/0006
MATERIAL Driver for MC china	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America United States of America	11/538160	9/27/2006
Dryer for MG chips	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America		
Improved Hot Runner System Sensor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.		11/548105	10/10/2006
MOLDED ARTICLE PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/549739	10/16/2006
2-PIECE BARREL HEAD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/548919	10/12/2006
tapered seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/548808	10/12/2006
RING SEAL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/548740	10/12/2006
Drive of Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/549207	10/13/2006
Metal Forming and Injection Molding Combined Process - QTI - 3	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/550859	10/19/2006
Reversed Motion Valve Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/550974	10/19/2006
Joining Incompatible Metals	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/551425	10/20/2006
MONOLITHIC BARREL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/553099	10/26/2006
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95143422	11/23/2006
Continuous Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/554277	10/30/2006
GENERATOR FOR GENERATING AND PLACING FIBER STRUCTURE IN MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95143030	11/21/2006
A Method for Thermal Analysis with Multiple Control Zones by Finite Element Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/554899	10/31/2006
High Temperature Fiber Annular Piston Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/555008	10/31/2006
A Molding Structure and A Method of Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567134	11/2/2006
A Molding Structure and A Method of Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/555913	11/2/2006
Vibration Based Hot Runner Damage Detection and Health Monitoring	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/559944	11/15/2006
Preform Post-Mold Cooling Method and Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6112959.8	11/27/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Energy Efficient Blow Molding Cell	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/564908	11/30/2006
Nozzle Sleeve for an Injection Molding				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/565205	11/30/2006
An Injection Molding Apparatus having				
a Nozzle Sleeve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/565307	11/30/2006
Adjustable Sprue Bar Alignment	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/565412	11/30/2006
Adjustable Sprue Bar Alignment	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/565368	11/30/2006
Oil Accumulator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/608048	12/7/2006
METHOD OF MOLDING	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/609710	12/12/2006
APPARATUS FOR MOLDING ARTICLE ONTO HEATED INSERT USING MULTIPLE COMPLEMENTARY MOLD HALVES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96100328	1/4/2007
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW STRUCTURE AND A RELATED METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 189	2/13/2006
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 217	2/14/2006
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST- MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 212	2/14/2006
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 806	5/17/2006
TYON HOLUIT VAIVO	Tradity injuditor Molaing Dyotonio Eta.	1 '	PCT/CA2006/001	3/11/2000
In-line compounding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	061	6/27/2006
APPARATUS AND MOLDING	Tridery injudion moraling dybtomb Ltd.	O'9. (***** O/		0/LITEOUU
SYSTEM FOR ROTATING MOLDED ARTICLES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 117	7/10/2006

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Adjustable Part Transfer Profile	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 214	7/21/2006
MOLDING MACHINE VALVE INCLUDING PUMP	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 232	7/27/2006
Ultra Heater Connector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 264	8/4/2006
Electrical Connector Assembly for an Arcuate Surface in a High Temperature Environment and an Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 265	8/4/2006
Human-machine interface displaying curve having highlighted break points	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 481	9/28/2006
Molding Insert with a Cooling Channel Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 506	9/13/2006
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 772	10/30/2006
GENERATOR FOR GENERATING AND PLACING FIBER STRUCTURE IN MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/001 790	11/1/2006
APPARATUS FOR MOLDING ARTICLE ONTO HEATED INSERT USING MULTIPLE COMPLEMENTARY MOLD HALVES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2006/002 045	12/13/2006
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	99119167.7	10/6/1999
Optimizing Clamp Force	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	99810221.4	3/12/1999
Dynamic Mold Seal (DMS)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	99107223.2	4/14/1999
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	98123122.8	12/4/1998
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/132450	5/19/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
	CWIG	Country	Nution	Date
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/355197	2/16/2006
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/491334	7/21/2006
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/335728	1/20/2006
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/422242	6/5/2006
Shoe Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	09/835439	4/17/2001
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1108886.9	12/30/2001
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System (E Line)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2001/01273 0	12/10/2001
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	2076889.1	6/8/1999
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2451119	4/9/1998
Multiple Gating Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2462150	9/24/1998
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-276515	
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0041E+11	5/18/2001
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/010314	12/14/2004
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/958124	10/5/2004
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/115210	4/27/2005
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-354939	12/8/2004
Method & Apparatus for Handling Injection Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/153415	6/16/2005
Guided Valve Stem for Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0051E+11	5/27/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2005-131007	4/28/2005
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0051E+11	5/24/2005

Tieta	O	Causia	Application	Application
Custing Classic for a Take of Davids	Owner Lively Jainston Molding Cystems Ltd.	Country United Ctates of America	Number	Date
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/153416	6/16/2005
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND				
METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/184990	7/20/2005
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0051E+11	10/13/2005
Lillianded Fost-Word Gooling Frocess	Trusky injection wording systems Etc.	Onina	00829/MUMNP/2	10/10/2000
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	005	7/25/2005
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-25374	2/2/2006
Swing Chute Hinge Closing	, ,			
Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/387594	3/23/2006
Method and Device for Processing				
Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0061E+11	4/10/2003
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India		11/18/2005
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling				
System and a Method for Handling				A 10 T (0 A 0 A
Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/534773	9/25/2006
Hot Runner System Components of 2	I I al I d'act'es Mald'es O etces lui	Helical Olehen of Assesses	11/10/10/10	7/04/0000
Materials & Method of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/491343	7/21/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding	Lively, Injection Molding Custome Ltd.	Taiwan	0.004	014 10005
System Method of Simplifying Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95143645	3/1/2005
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0061E+11	4/12/2001
	Trideny injection motoring by stomb 2to.	- Orimia	2.00012111	1712/2001
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A				
MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A				
RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/467678	8/28/2006
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI9909603.0	4/20/1999
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl9815798.1	7/20/1998
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2000-562190	1/31/2001
Lateral Valve Gating App and Method	•			
(Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2336683	2/15/1999
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0010015.3	3/15/2000
Valve Gate for PET with Advancing				
Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2001-501433	12/3/2001

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Preform Cooling Using Air Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0014074.0	6/22/2000
Preform Cooling Using Air Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	IN/PCT/2002,002 14/MUM	6/22/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston	, ,			
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0109395.9	3/23/2001
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0110449-7	2/28/2001
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Indonesia	W00 2002 02627	11/18/2002
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2413256	4/12/2001
Method and Apparatus for Configuring and Ordering an Injection Molding Machine Apparatus In a Distributed Computing System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	1933518.1	2/26/2003
Method and Apparatus for Configuring and Ordering an Injection Molding Machine Apparatus In a Distributed Computing System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2450573	5/18/2001
		European Patent Office		
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	1971548.1	9/7/2001
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2425552	9/7/2001
Chigot Nozzla for Thiyamalding	Llugle Injection Molding Customs Ltd	Movino	PA/a/2003/00362	470470000
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico Brazil	PI0114775-7	4/24/2003 9/7/2001
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2003-7005749	4/25/2003
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1818187.2	9/7/2001
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	155339	4/10/2003
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0114954-7	6/12/2001
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2426338	6/12/2001
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1818185.6	6/12/2001
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2002-539114	6/12/2001
A Flow Deflector to Convert a Circular Flow to a Uniform Annular Flow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2002-547700	6/6/2003

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
A Flow Deflector to Convert a Circular				
Flow to a Uniform Annular Flow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2430649	11/7/2001
Improved Cooling Tube for Index	, , , , ,			
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1821067.8	7/30/2001
Improved Cooling Tube for Index				
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2002-551149	7/30/2001
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI 0116906-8	11/21/2001
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2436026	11/21/2001
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	156885	7/10/2003
T D (D)			01213/DELNP/20	011/0000
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	03	8/1/2003
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2002-565734	8/20/2003
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0116907-6	11/21/2001
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	156886	7/10/2003
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2002-569375	2/28/2001
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2451036	4/19/2002
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2812995.4	4/19/2002
		European Patent Office		
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	2721901.3	4/19/2002
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-508105	12/26/2003
Guided Valve Stem for Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2449179	5/27/2002
Guided Valve Stem for Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-510234	5/27/2002
Cross Manifold Compression Disk	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2449178	6/3/2002
Cross Manifold Compression Disk	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	10297058	6/3/2002
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2454728	6/14/2002
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-523993	3/1/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform Neck	_			
Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2817708.8	6/19/2002
Post Mold Cooling of Preform Neck	Lively Injection Molding Cyatoma Ltd	lonon	0000 500055	0/4.0/0004
Finish ICD Changed Dreform Down Dran	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-526655	3/10/2004
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2458641 00807/DELNP/20	8/15/2002
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	00807/DELNP/20	8/15/2002
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-537909	8/15/2002

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/510915	10/12/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2478874	4/10/2003
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3808135	4/10/2003
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3727196.2	4/10/2003
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	164148	9/20/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	3017/DELNP/200 4	10/4/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2003-583717	10/8/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2004/00973 8	10/5/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Colombia	4112750	11/9/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Philippines	1-2004-501536	9/28/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Indonesia	WOO 2004 02178	10/6/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	South Africa	2004/08113	10/7/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Vietnam	1-2004-01181	11/10/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Poland	P 371213	4/10/2003
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	A 9095/2003	4/10/2003
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0309967-9	3/24/2003

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2482781	3/24/2003
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3811201.9	3/24/2003
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3707978.7	12/9/2004
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	164653	10/18/2004
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	3381/DELNP/200 4	11/1/2004
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-504702	11/17/2004
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0310059-6	4/17/2003
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2482786	4/17/2003
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3811250.7	4/17/2003
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3714587.7	12/9/2004
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	164655	10/18/2004
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	3377/DELNP/200 4	11/1/2004
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-504703	11/17/2004
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003223800	5/5/2003
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0311742-1	5/5/2003
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2485828	5/5/2003
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3720051.6	5/5/2003
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	165205	5/5/2003
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	3684/DELNP/200	11/23/2004

T. 11.		Carrie	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number 4	Date
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-512953	12/13/2004
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Vietnam	1-2005-00040	1/12/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0314320-1	9/2/2003
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2493961	9/2/2003
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3822270.1	9/2/2003
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	166459	1/24/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Indonesia	W00 2005 00659	3/16/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Philippines	1-2005-500416	3/1/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-536712	3/18/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2005/00287	3/15/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Colombia	05.034.766	4/13/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3750186.3	9/2/2003
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	477/DELNP/2005	2/8/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Vietnam	1-2005-00489	4/18/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Norway	20051875	9/2/2003
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ukraine	a200503381	4/11/2005
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2495719	7/30/2003
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3821439.3	7/30/2003
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Brazil	PI0314008-3	7/30/2003
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2005/00259 7	3/8/2005
Swing Chute Hinge Closing Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3794723.1	7/30/2003
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2501918	10/6/2003

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3810348.7	5/30/2005
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0038E+11	4/29/2005
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-548958	5/6/2005
Thick Film Heater Retaining Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2501784	9/10/2003
Thick Film Heater Retaining Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3810347.9	9/10/2003
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2501854	9/16/2003
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3816106.3	5/30/2005
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-569818	5/12/2005
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2504954	9/23/2003
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	03825686.X	9/23/2003
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004/560937	9/23/2003
Apparatus for Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2504939	11/5/2003
Apparatus for Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3773383.9	11/5/2003
Apparatus for Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-560939	11/5/2003
Apparatus for Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2399/DELNP/200 5	6/6/2005
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0318032-8	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2510724	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0038E+11	12/23/2003

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
	- ОМНСІ		NUMBOS	DGID.
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3785426.2	8/18/2005
Apparatus and Method for Removing	Trusky injection wiching bysterns Etc.		2959/DELNP/200	0/10/2000
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	5	7/4/2005
Apparatus and Method for Removing	, ,			
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-566698	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing			pA/a/2005/00742	
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	2	7/8/2005
Apparatus and Method for Removing				
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2005125206	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing				
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200504614-9	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing				
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	South Africa	2005/05544	12/23/2003
Apparatus and Method for Removing				0/00/0007
a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	169281	6/20/2005
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2512626	2/4/2003
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	3038/DELNP/200 5	7/4/2005
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0318153-7	3/6/2003
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2514715	3/6/2003
Sprue Apparatus	Trusky injection wording bystems Eta.		2314113	3/0/2003
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3706172.8	3/6/2003
- Oprus ripparatus	Trubky Injoduori Molaing Oyotomo Eta.		3536/DELNP/200	Gror2000
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	5	8/9/2005
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	170007	8/1/2005
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2004-568976	9/6/2005
			PA/a/2005/00925	
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	9	8/30/2005
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200504828-5	3/6/2003
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling				
Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2516480	2/16/2004
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling	III al deserva Maler A de la company	Older	0.00105.11	040,000;
Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0048E+11	2/16/2004

		lo	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling	Lively, intestine Malding Overlages Lie	European Patent Office	47440000	014.01000.4
Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	4711330.3	2/16/2004
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling	I I de la	L.P.	3831/DELNP/200	0/00/0005
Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	5	8/29/2005
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling			0000 504000	044.040.004
Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-504062	2/16/2004
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2520509	3/10/2004
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0048E+11	3/10/2004
		European Patent Office		
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	4718890.9	3/10/2004
			4453/DELNP/200	
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	5	3/10/2004
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-504073	3/10/2004
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0409378-0	3/10/2004
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico		3/10/2004
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding				
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2525078	5/3/2004
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding		European Patent Office		
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPÓ)	4730808.5	5/3/2004
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding				
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0048E+11	5/3/2004
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding				
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-508085	5/3/2004
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding				
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200507221-0	5/3/2004
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing	, ,			
Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3826651.2	6/19/2003
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing				
Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2005-500665	12/19/2005
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing		European Patent Office		
Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	3817230	6/19/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0318473-0	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2533437	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3826967.8	8/25/2003

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	173298	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2005-508134	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/00165 4	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200600550-8	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	3818254.9	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	52/DELNP/2006	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2006107973	8/25/2003
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling System and a Method for Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2546584	11/17/2004
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling System and a Method for Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0048E+11	11/17/2004
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling System and a Method for Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	4820039.8	11/17/2004
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling System and a Method for Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-543323	11/17/2004
Two Stage Ejection system for Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2006-544183	12/2/2004
Two Stage Ejection system for Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2547763	12/2/2004
Two Stage Ejection system for Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	4802245.3	12/2/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2550049	12/7/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0048E+11	12/7/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	PCT/CA2004/002 089	12/7/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	PCT/CA2004/002 089	12/7/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	PCT/CA2004/002	12/7/2004

Teta			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number 089	Date
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005230648	2/21/2005
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0509013-0	9/20/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	2/21/2005
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	177659	8/23/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Japan	2007-506622	2/21/2005
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7020767	10/4/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01019	9/7/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200606031-3	2/21/2005
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714459.4	11/2/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	4982/DELNP/200 6	8/30/2006
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2006138479	10/31/2006
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561480	4/23/2004
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	10/23/2006
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508685	10/23/2006
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7021767	10/20/2006
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01200 7	3/7/2005
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234819	3/7/2005
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714590.6	11/21/2006
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234820	3/14/2005

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561448	3/14/2005
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China		10/23/2006
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714617.7	3/4/2005
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508686	10/23/2006
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7021781	10/20/2006
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01200 6	3/14/2005
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234824	3/22/2005
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561461	3/22/2005
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	10/23/2006
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714652.4	3/22/2005
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508690	10/23/2006
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024455	3/22/2005
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01201 2	3/22/2005
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234821	3/22/2005
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	10/23/2006
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561482	3/22/2005
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714649	3/22/2005
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan Japan	2007-508687	10/23/2006
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024459	11/22/2006
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01200 2	3/22/2005
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234822	3/22/2005

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561478	3/22/2005
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714650.8	3/22/2005
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China		10/23/2006
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508688	3/22/2005
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024457	11/22/2006
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01200 1	3/22/2005
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234823	3/22/2005
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561445	3/22/2005
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	3/22/2005
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5714651.6	3/22/2005
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508689	10/23/2006
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024458	11/22/2006
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01200 3	3/22/2005
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234825	4/1/2005
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561483	4/1/2005
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	4/1/2006
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5732204.2	11/21/2006
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508691	10/23/2006
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024456	11/22/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Control System for Active Material			PA/a/2006/01200	
Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	0	4/1/2005
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005234818	3/4/2005
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561477	3/4/2005
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	200580012630.X	3/4/2005
, ,		European Patent Office		
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5714588	11/21/2006
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-508684	10/23/2006
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7024454	11/22/2006
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			PA/a/2006/01200	
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	4	3/4/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR				
COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A				
MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A				
RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561515	4/14/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2561524	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System	Hada Jakasa Malikas O alama Hid	A start's	0005044000	4/4/0005
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005244030	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System	Llucky Injection Molding Cystoms Ltd	Drozil	DI0E10700 0	4/4/0006
Apparatus Screw Tip and Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0510790-3	4/1/2005
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System	Tradity injection wording dysterio Eta.	European Patent Office	2.00002111	#/ 1/Z000
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5732211.7	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System	Trusky injection woulding dystems Etc.	(Li 0)	6348/DELNP/200	7/1/2000
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	178703	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7026115	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System			PA/a/2006/01303	
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	8	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System				.,,,
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200607290-4	4/1/2005

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005244031	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0511087-4	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5734015	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6430/DELNP/200 6	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	178731	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-516907	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2006-7026409	4/14/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01313 6	4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200607297-0	4/14/2005
Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2563622	4/15/2005
Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2005/000 559	4/15/2005
Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-516908	4/15/2005
Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5734372.5	4/15/2005
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	4/28/2005
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	57390775	4/28/2005
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6943/DELNP/200 6	4/28/2005
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-515750	4/28/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0511651-6	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5745217.6	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	7247/DELNP/200 6	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01410 5	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200608158-2	5/10/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512278-3	5/17/2005

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	5/17/2005
		European Patent Office		
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	542592.8	5/17/2005
			7242/DELNP/200	E.4.7/000E
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	5/17/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	179482	5/17/2005
A Observation with a Opinal Opin Open	Libratus Infrastica Malelina Oscatorna Litel	Marilan	PA/a/2006/01411	F 14 7 1000 F
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	0	5/17/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007103155	5/17/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200608475-0	5/17/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine				
Shooting Pot with Integral Check	Lively, injection Melding Oveters Ltd	Ohina	0.00505 44	E 10E 1000E
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	5/25/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Shooting Pot with Integral Check		European Patent Office		
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5748524.5	5/25/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	Trusky injection wiching bystoms Etc.		31 +032 +.0	O/LO/LOOO
Shooting Pot with Integral Check			7432/DELNP/200	
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	5/25/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for	, , , , ,			
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512284-8	5/30/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for	, , , , ,			
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	5/30/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				3, 3, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
Actuation of Injection Molding			7420/DELNP/200	
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	5/30/2005
•	Tracity injustion moraling dystomic Etail	in and		0/00/2000
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/14089	5/30/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	Transprings again molaring by blothe Eta.	HIOMOO	17442000111000	SIDUILUUU
Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	6/2/2005
	Trucky injustion moiding dystems Etc.		2.0000LT11	UILILUUU
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5749452.8	6/2/2005
opigotted oncotting Fut Fistori	Triusky injection wording systems Ltd.	[(Li O)	J743402.0	0/2/2000

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	- Owner	Country	7421/DELNP/200	naie
Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for	New y mys and meaning systems and			
Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512890-0	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for			7466/DELNP/200	
Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for		 	PA/a/2006/01439	0/0/0005
Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	8	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic	Livela Injection Molding Cystems Ltd	Drozil	DI0E10070 0	CIDIODOE
Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512372-0	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	200580021513X	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic	Triadity injection wilding dystems Eta.	Onina	7470/DELNP/200	UIEIE000
Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/2/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512362-3	6/10/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	6/10/2005
,	, , , , , ,		7471/DELNP/200	
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/10/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01440	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0512327-5	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	6/10/2005
MLO Hat Divasay Namela Danian	Lively, leie aliee Maldies Oveteres Ltd	ladia	7462/DELNP/200	014.010000
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/14401	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11 7469/DELNP/200	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	6	6/10/2005
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7106945.6	6/29/2007
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection	7			
and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7106944.7	6/29/2007
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal	•			
and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107021.1	10/23/2006

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107019.5	3/22/2005
Control System for Active Material	Tracky injudator wicking Cyclomic Etc.	Trong rong	7107010.0	O/LL/LOGO
Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7106947.4	4/1/2006
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7106946.5	6/29/2007
Screw Tip and Molding System				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-511794	4/1/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2006143641	4/1/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107820.4	7/20/2007
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2006144861	4/14/2005
Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107821.3	7/20/2007
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2565933	4/28/2005
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7108617.9	8/8/2007
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7000793	4/28/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567463	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005256190	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong		10/18/2007
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	179263	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-516910	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7001624	5/10/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007102567	5/10/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005256192	5/17/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2568626	5/17/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518416	5/17/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7001939	5/17/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	Trasky injection wording cyclems Eta.	Norda (South)	10 2007 7001300	3/11/2003
Shooting Pot with Integral Check	Hala Islanda Malifar O atras Int	A stralls	0005050770	F (0F (000F
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259772	5/25/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Shooting Pot with Integral Check				
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567525	5/25/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	Tracky injustion moraling by stomb Ltd.	Juliada	2007.020	0/20/2000
Shooting Pot with Integral Check			PCT/CA2005/000	
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	786	5/25/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine				
Shooting Pot with Integral Check	Lively, Injection Melding Overtown Ltd.	Marsa (Cauth)	10 0007 7000105	E 10E 1000E
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002195	5/25/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259773	5/30/2005
•	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	Australia	2000209110	3/30/2003
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567527	5/30/2005
•	Tracky injustion wording byotomo Eta.	Juridua	2007027	5/00/E000
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding		European Patent Office		
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5748701.9	5/30/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7108432.2	8/2/2007
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518418	5/30/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002153	5/30/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine				
Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259775	6/2/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567531	6/2/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7108618.8	8/8/2007
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518420	6/2/2005
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002154	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259774	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567529	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5749422.1	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7108433.1	8/2/2007
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518419	6/2/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002176	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259776	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567538	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5749279.5	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518421	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002193	6/2/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PA/a/2006/01439 9	6/2/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259778	6/10/2005

Tili.	Q.2	04	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567543	6/10/2005
MLC Cooled Chapting Det Culinder	Lively, injection Molding Custome Ltd.	European Patent Office	E7E4040 0	CHOIDODE
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5754848.9	6/10/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7109329.6	6/10/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518423	6/10/2005
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002445	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005259779	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567545	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5754969.3	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7108431.3	8/2/2007
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-518424	6/10/2005
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7002444	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005262209	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2567750	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5754951.1	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7109328.7	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-519573	6/10/2005
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7003059	6/10/2005
Compact and Torque Free Side Entry Trolley Robot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	10 2007 1000000	0,10,2000
Compounding Injection Moulding Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)		
MOLDED PART PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96103387	1/30/2007
MOLDED PART PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 063	1/17/2007
METALLIC-MOLIDNG-MATERIAL RUNNER HAVING EQUILIBRATED FLOW	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96103573	1/31/2007
METALLIC-MOLIDNG-MATERIAL RUNNER HAVING EQUILIBRATED FLOW	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/GA2007/000 042	1/12/2007

Title	Owner	Caustri	Application	Application
clamp assembly of molding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Country Taiwan	Number	Date 1/31/2007
clamp assembly of molding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 041	1/12/2007
Injection Mold with a Floating Slide Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96103569	1/31/2007
Constant-Force Belleville Spring and an Injection Molding Melt-Conveyance System Incorporating such a Spring as a Seal Spring	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/624115	1/17/2007
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America		12/6/2006
Metal Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11625996	1/23/2007
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 105	1/29/2007
in line compounding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96104408	2/7/2007
in line compounding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 106	1/29/2007
Platen Assembly, Molding System and Method for Platen Orientation and Alignment	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/626398	1/24/2007
Ejector-Plate Actuator of a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/627413	1/26/2007
Molding-System Platen having Anti- Tilt Structure	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/626661	1/24/2007
Molding-System Platen having Wall for Stiffening Mold-Support Structure	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/626712	1/24/2007
Molding-System Platen having Tie-Bar Accommodation Corners That Resist Coplanar Disorientation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/626750	1/24/2007
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/669983	2/1/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding Combined Process - QTI - 1	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96105483	2/14/2007

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Metal Forming and Injection Molding		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Combined Process - QTI - 1	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	157	2/5/2007
Fixed platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96106334	2/16/2007
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Fixed platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	158	2/5/2007
Valve Bushing and Associated				
Method of USe	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/670459	2/2/2007
movable platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96106335	2/16/2007
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
movable platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	159	2/5/2007
Molding-System Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/671092	2/5/2007
Molding-System Lock	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/671165	2/5/2007
Separable Hot Runner for Center				
section Carrier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/673268	2/9/2007
Plug Blow Detection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/672587	2/8/2007
Pneumatic Actuated Lock	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/673740	2/12/2007
INTERFERENCE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	00/000000	1/31/2007
Temperature Controller for a Heater		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
and An Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	206	2/14/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding				
Combined Process - QTI - 2	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96109153	3/16/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Combined Process - QTI - 2	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	205	2/14/2007
METHOD & APPARATUS FOR				
MANAGING ELECTRICAL CURRENT				
IN A IMM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/674482	2/13/2007
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	60/887391	1/31/2007
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding		European Patent Office		
Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPÓ)	4730808.5	5/3/2004

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING				
APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY				
CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW				
STRUCTURE AND A RELATED	Libratur Infantian Malalian Ocatana I tal	Haltad Otataa of Associas	44 (700700	4400007
METHOD Conduit Connection of Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/733702	4/10/2007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/677075	2/21/2007
Mechanical Fuse Assembly of Molding				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/677446	2/21/2007
Composite Nozzle Tip and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/679248	2/27/2007
Injection Molding Assembly with				
Nozzle Tip	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/679358	2/27/2007
Hot Runner System with Composite	I I de le como Malder O alsonal I de	Helled Olehen of Assesses	44/070004	0/07/0007
Nozzle Tip	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/679391	2/27/2007
Composite Injection Molding High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America Taiwan	96108114	2/27/2007 3/27/2007
•			90100114	3/21/2001
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	98915402.6	4/9/1998
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off	, ,			
Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294080	9/30/2005
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off				
Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2582308	9/30/2005
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off				
Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	200580034944.X	9/30/2005
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off	Lively, Injustice Moding Overland Ltd	European Patent Office	F7040F0 4	0/00/000
Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5791656.1	9/30/2005
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2505/DELNP/200	9/30/2005
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off	Tridary injuditori wolding dyatoma Etd.	India	í	3/30/2003
Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Japan	2007-535967	9/30/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294075	9/12/2005
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294079	9/30/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use in a Hot Runner System	Huelay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	Canada	2579267	9/30/2005
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canaua	2019201	9/30/2003
in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/30/2005
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5792216.3	9/30/2005
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use			2491/DELNP/200	
in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India		9/30/2005
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for Use in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan Japan	2007-535966	9/30/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579256	9/12/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/12/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5784864	9/12/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2497/DELNP/200 7	9/12/2005
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535963	9/12/2005
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294072	9/7/2005
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579237	9/7/2005
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/7/2005
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5784270	9/7/2005
	, ,		2490/DELNP/200	
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	7	9/7/2005
A Three Level Stack Mold Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535960	9/7/2005
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294077	9/16/2005
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579263	9/16/2005
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/16/2005
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5787651.8	9/16/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus	- CW ()CI	Country	2494/DELNP/200	Date
and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	7	9/16/2005
Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535965	9/16/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294074	9/7/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579253	9/7/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/7/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5779574.2	9/7/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2506/DELNP/200 7	9/7/2005
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple Level Stack Mold Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535962	9/7/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294070	8/29/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579171	8/29/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	8/29/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5778711.1	8/29/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2504/DELNP/200 7	8/29/2005
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535958	8/29/2005
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294073	9/7/2005
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579282	9/7/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a	On its	- Octainity	130111001	5310
Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/7/2005
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5779543.7	9/7/2005
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2489/DELNP/200 7	9/7/2005
A System for Guiding a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535961	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005294071	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2579235	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5784339.3	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2492/DELNP/200 7	9/7/2005
An Automatic Air and Water Docking System for an Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-535959	9/7/2005
Injection Mold with a Floating Slide Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 392	3/8/2007
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-61154	4/12/2001
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Japan	2007-61155	4/12/2001
THIXO Hydraulics/Controls	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/685820	3/14/2007
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI051849-0	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2580495	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5784843.4	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2503/DELNP/200 7	9/14/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2007-535964	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan Japan	MX/a/2007/00424	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	3	9/14/2005
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007117929	9/14/2005
Molding Machine Marketing Model	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/686698	3/15/2007
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005297353	9/27/2005
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2581297	9/27/2005
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/27/2005
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5789391.9	9/27/2005
CMADT MOLD	Lively, Injection Molding Cyatama Ltd	India	3183/DELNP/200	0/07/0005
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	7	9/27/2005
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-537079	9/27/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/689618	3/22/2007
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/689644	3/22/2007
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0516623-3	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2582644	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5789547.6	9/27/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	2880/DELNP/200 7	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-537078	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	MX/a/2007/00447 0	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7011323	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007118631	9/27/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200702404-5	9/27/2005
Show/ Advertisement/ Information exchange system	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/690927	3/26/2007
Thixo swing chute having lube sprayer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/690161	3/23/2007
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria		6/14/2002
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005304221	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0517746-4	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2582687	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5803459.6	11/9/2005
Moor Liquidus Moldina	Liplay Injection Molding Customs Ltd	India	2838/DELNP/200 7	11/0/0005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	182379	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan Karaa (Sauth)	2007-540465	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7012920	11/9/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Hit	- CWRS	Country	MX/a/2007/00540	Date
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	1	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007121688	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200702499-5	11/9/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Vietnam	1-2007-01145	11/9/2005
MOLDED ARTICLE HOLDER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 557	4/5/2007
VALVE FOR CONTROLLING AIR FLOW IN A MOLDED ARTICLE HOLDER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 556	4/5/2007
MOLD-COOLING DEVICE HAVING VORTEX CHAMBER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 558	4/5/2007
FLEXIBLE CAM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/695378	4/2/2007
MOLD TEMPERATURE CONTROL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/695652	4/3/2007
MOLD CLAMPING MECHANISM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/733638	4/10/2007
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 645	4/19/2007
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96116143	5/7/2007
Hinging and Assembly of parts on Part Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/736203	4/17/2007
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 643	4/19/2007
molding system valve having knockdown retainer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96116129	5/7/2007
robot controller connection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 658	4/19/2007
robot controller connection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96116142	5/7/2007
MOLD-COOLING DEVICE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 642	4/19/2007
Flexible Rails for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/736636	4/18/2007
Spring-stem Valve Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005306522	10/11/2005
Spring-stem Valve Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2584959	10/11/2005
Spring-stem Valve Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	10/11/2005

Owner Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Country European Patent Office (EPO)	Number	Date
, ,	· ·	F704F0F 0	
, ,	(EPU)		40/44/0005
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.		5794585.9 3405/DELNP/200	10/11/2005
ridoky injection Molaring Cyclomo Eta.	India	3403/DELINE/200 7	10/11/2005
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	1.	2007-541594	10/11/2005
Trackly injude of the Ltd.	σαραιι	2007 011001	10/11/2000
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/737773	4/20/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/739128	4/24/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/737895	4/20/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/739162	4/24/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/739634	4/24/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/739731	4/25/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7104147.7	4/19/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/740564	4/26/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96117077	5/14/2007
	World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	720	5/1/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/741761	4/29/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/741799	4/30/2007
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	258/92/	5/1/2007
Hueky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	lanan	2007 138604	5/25/2007
Husky Injection Wolding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-130094	3/23/2007
Hueky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	Canada	2596740	5/1/2007
Husky Injection Wolding Systems Ltd.	Oanava	2300143	3/1/2007
Huelay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	lanan	2007 138607	5/25/2007
			5/3/2007
Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	טווונסט טנמנסט טו אוווסווטמ	11/140/00	J/3/2001
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	11/848253	8/31/2007
, , , ,			4/26/2007
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. United States of America Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. United States of America	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. United States of America 11/743760

Tita	C.2.	On other	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Precompression Pin Shut Off with Suckback	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/744704	5/4/2007
Mold Assembly Using Inserts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/741874	4/30/2007
Locking Structure for Molded Parts in	Tracky injudion wolding Systems Etc.	Officed Ocacoo of Famorioa	11/741074	4/00/2007
a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/741830	4/30/2007
J	, , ,	World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Adjustable Sliding Cam	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	816	5/9/2007
MOLDING-SYSTEM DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96119157	5/29/2007
MOLDING-SYSTEM DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 855	5/11/2007
ELECTRICAL DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96119148	5/29/2007
ELECTRICAL DRIVE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 854	5/11/2007
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	Org. (WIFO)	PCT/CA2005/001	3/11/2007
RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	PCT/CA2005/001 598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS	National Information of the Control of the Contro	- Curiation	PCT/CA2005/001	10.10.200
RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	PCT/CA2005/001 598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS	, , , , ,	ladia	PCT/CA2005/001	40/40/0005
RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-544705	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS			PCT/CA2005/001	
RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	598	10/18/2005
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS			PCT/CA2005/001	10/10/0005
RETRIEVAL APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	598	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	PCT/CA2005/001 597	10/18/2005
			PCT/CA2005/001	10112/222
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	597	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2005/001	10/18/2005

	A	A	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number 597	Date
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	PCT/CA2005/001 597	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	PCT/GA2005/001 597	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-544704	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	PCT/CA2005/001 597	10/18/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007125483	10/18/2005
Piston and Valve Stem Assembly For a Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 853	5/11/2007
MOLDED ARTICLE HOLDER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/000 856	5/11/2007
Air ring for a stripper assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/749186	5/16/2007
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	7009305.9	8/25/2003
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2005316140	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI0518937-3	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2,588,737	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2005/001 675	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5850124.8	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	4154/DELNP/200 7	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-545792	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7015882	11/3/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	MX/a/2007/00690 0	11/3/2005

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Adjustable / Movable CoolPik	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/749390	5/16/2007
Clamp stroke by Electric Drive (Hollow				
Shaft Motor)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96119651	6/1/2007
Clamp stroke by Electric Drive (Hollow		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Shaft Motor)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	878	5/18/2007
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Rail and Pillar Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	877	5/18/2007
Device for Preventing Leakage in the		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Field of Injection Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	876	5/18/2007
METALLIC-MOLIDNG-MATERIAL				
RUNNER HAVING EQUILIBRATED				
FLOW	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/748562	5/15/2007
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/750369	5/18/2007
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/750382	5/18/2007
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/750422	5/18/2007
MOLD STRUCTURE INCLUDING A				
HEAT DAM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/752332	5/23/2007
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7104148.6	12/7/2004
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
Preventative Maintenance System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	917	5/28/2007
Spray Deposited Heater Element	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	60939937	5/24/2007
Preventative Maintenance Indicator		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	920	5/28/2007
Preventative Maintenance Update		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	921	5/28/2007
Apparatus and Method for Producing				
Optical Molded Parts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/754610	5/29/2007
Start-up Controller	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/753922	5/25/2007
A method for post-mold cooling a		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/000	
molded article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	956	5/31/2007
injection-molding process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/755433	5/30/2007
Melt Pre-Compression	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/755862	5/31/2007
Hot Runner Melt Pre-Compression	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/755942	5/31/2007

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
POST-MOLDCOOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/758033	6/5/2007
Injection Mold with Integrated Lid				40/5/0005
Closing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2591308	12/5/2005
Injection Mold with Integrated Lid Closing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	12/5/2005
	Trusky injection wording bysteria Ltd.		2.0030L+11	12/3/2003
Injection Mold with Integrated Lid Closing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	5816344.5	12/5/2005
Valve stem with reverse taper	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2591310	12/19/2005
Valve stem with reverse taper	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0058E+11	12/19/2005
valvo stem with reverse taper	Trusky injection wording bystoms Etc.	European Patent Office	2.00302+11	12/13/2003
Valve stem with reverse taper	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	5821045.1	12/19/2005
COC in Long-Fiber Polypropylene	Tridoxy injuditori violating dybtomb Eta.	(21 0)	0021010.1	12,10,2000
Parts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/760857	6/11/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding	, ,			
Combined Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96124338	7/4/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	
Combined Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	061	6/18/2007
Preventative Maintenance System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/763460	6/15/2007
Preventative Maintenance Indicator				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/763464	6/15/2007
Preventative Maintenance Update				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/763470	6/15/2007
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	
Preventative Maintenance System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	078	6/15/2007
Preventative Maintenance System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96122101	6/20/2007
Preventative Maintenance Indicator		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	080	6/15/2007
Preventative Maintenance Indicator			00100100	0/00/0007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96122102	6/20/2007
Preventative Maintenance Update	Hudus Intestina Malding O attended to	World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	0450007
System Drayantativa Maintananaa Undata	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	079	6/15/2007
Preventative Maintenance Update System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Taiwan	96122100	6/20/2007
Fomaing of magnesium	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/764240	6/18/2007
i omaing of magnesium	Thusky injection wording systems Ltd.	Torriced States of Africa	11//04240	0/10/2007

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
ALIGNMENT WASHER	Hueky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001 093	6/22/2007
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO) Taiwan	96124782	7/6/2007
Metal-molding system valve	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.			1/0/2001
Metal-molding system valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 107	6/26/2007
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96125453	7/12/2007
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 108	6/26/2007
PNEUMATIC STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 110	6/26/2007
Thixo swing chute having lube sprayer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96125454	7/12/2007
Thixo swing chute having lube sprayer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 109	6/26/2007
Balancing Multi-drop Hot Runners using Melt Characteristics	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96125458	7/12/2007
Balancing Multi-drop Hot Runners using Melt Characteristics	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 176	6/29/2007
Manufacturing Method, System and Apparatus for Producing a Molding System Component	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/770102	6/28/2007
Spray Deposited Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/772156	6/30/2007
Clamp Piston Assembly with Mold Break Function	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773530	7/5/2007
A Molded Article, A Mold Insert for Producing the Molded Article and a Method of Manufacturing of the Mold				
Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773468	7/5/2007
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773336	7/3/2007
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773905	7/5/2007
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773376	7/3/2007
Rotatable hot runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96127563	7/27/2007

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
- HAD	- China	World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	Date
Rotatable hot runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	214	7/11/2007
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/825834	7/9/2007
Molding System having Thermal- Management System, Amongst Other Things	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96127629	7/27/2007
Molding System having Thermal- Management System, Amongst Other Things	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 215	7/11/2007
SEAL OF A METAL MOLDING SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	 Taiwan	96127627	7/27/2007
SEAL OF A METAL MOLDING SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 213	7/11/2007
Rotary Valve Assembly for an Injection Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/776626	7/12/2007
Plug Blow Detection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128070	7/31/2007
Plug Blow Detection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 251	7/17/2007
A SEAL OF A BARREL ASSEMBLY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128068	7/31/2007
A SEAL OF A BARREL ASSEMBLY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 252	7/17/2007
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773917	7/5/2007
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107020.2	10/23/2006
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2007203361	8/25/2003
Barrel Thermal Management	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128456	8/2/2007
Barrel Thermal Management	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 262	7/19/2007
Dynamic Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128706	8/3/2007
Dynamic Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 261	7/19/2007
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-205062	8/25/2003
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl0318768-3	8/25/2003

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/773378	7/3/2007
electrical drive unit for driving platen of molding system	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128710	8/3/2007
electrical drive unit for driving platen of molding system	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 284	7/23/2007
COOLING STRUCTURE OF METAL- MOLDING SYSTEM FOR SHOT LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF BLOCKAGE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96128708	8/3/2007
COOLING STRUCTURE OF METAL- MOLDING SYSTEM FOR SHOT LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF BLOCKAGE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 283	7/23/2007
A compensating Core for Use with a Molding System and the Molding System Incorporating Same	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/780518	7/20/2007
A compensating Retaining Member for Use with a Molding System and the Molding System Incorporating Same	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/780709	7/20/2007
A compensating Mold Stack, A Molding System Incorporating Same and a Method of Aligning the Compensating Mold Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/780814	7/20/2007
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7106117.8	2/21/2005
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/781401	7/23/2007
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/781408	7/23/2007
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96129411	8/9/2007
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 314	7/26/2007

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96129423	8/9/2007
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 313	7/26/2007
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96129409	8/9/2007
thixo injection unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 311	7/26/2007
Fiber molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96129425	8/9/2007
Fiber molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 312	7/26/2007
Sliding Valve for an Injection Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/828366	7/26/2007
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007139501	8/25/2003
Drive Assembly for Roating and Translating a Shaft	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/781431	7/23/2007
Molding System with Barrel Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/782671	7/25/2007
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2594089	8/25/2003
A TRANSITION CHANNEL FOR USE BETWEEN A FIRST CONDUIT AND A SECOND CONDUIT IN A MOLDING SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/828744	7/26/2007
Use of hollow inserts (or inserted tubes) with light metal injection molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/829127	7/27/2007
Rotary Shut-off Valve Assembly for an Injection Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/830873	7/31/2007
BONE STRUCTURE IN MOLDING MATERIAL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96130041	8/14/2007
BONE STRUCTURE IN MOLDING MATERIAL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 351	8/1/2007
Preform Identification System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 945	8/2/2007

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING				
APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW				
STRUCTURE AND A RELATED METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2596786	2/13/2006
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW STRUCTURE AND A RELATED	, roon, myssass massing systems and		PCT/CA2006/000	2.10.2000
METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	189	2/13/2006
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST- MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2596979	2/14/2006
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST- MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0068E+11	2/14/2006
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST- MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Lucky Injection Malding Systems Ltd	European Patent Office (EPO)	6705167.2	2/14/2006
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EFO)	6703167.2	2/14/2000
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2600688	2/14/2006
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING				
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0068E+11	2/14/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER				
FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING		European Patent Office		
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	6705172.2	2/14/2006
Drive of Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96132099	8/29/2007
A Molten Molding Material Dispenser	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2597506	3/3/2006
A Molten Molding Material Dispenser	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2.0068E+11	3/3/2006
A Motor Motorial Dispenser	Trusky injection wouldn't dystems Ltd.		2.0000L+11	0/0/2000
A Molten Molding Material Dispenser	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	6705260.5	3/3/2006
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED				
ARTICLE CONDITIONING				
APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY				
CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW STRUCTURE AND A RELATED		European Patent Office		
METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	6705145.8	2/13/2006
	Tridoky injuditori Molaring Oyotomo Eta.		0100140.0	<i>Li</i> 10/2000
A Method of Controlling a Screw in a Two-Stage Injection Unit and a				
System for Implementing the Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/837963	8/13/2007
Screw Tip and Molding System	Tridoxy injudion molarity dybiomic Eta.	Childa Olatoo of Famorioa	11/00/000	0/10/2007
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/838548	8/14/2007
A Melt Distribution Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/839906	8/16/2007
Mold Module	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/840080	8/16/2007
Bridge Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/840107	8/16/2007
Mold Insert and Mold Stack for Use	, ,			
with Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/851403	9/7/2007
		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	
Improved Hot Runner System Sensor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	600	9/13/2007
Improved Hot Runner System Sensor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96136484	9/28/2007
A Method for Post-Mold Treatment of				
a Molded Article and an Apparatus for				
Implementing the Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/841007	8/20/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding				
Combined Process - QTI - 3	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96136483	9/28/2007
Metal Forming and Injection Molding		World Intellectual Property	PCT/CA2007/001	
Combined Process - QTI - 3	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Org. (WIPO)	597	9/13/2007

Tiera	Q.,	04	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
A Method of Operating a Temperature Management Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/856729	9/18/2007
Drive of Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 602	9/13/2007
Staggered Cylinders in a Valve Gate Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/859972	9/24/2007
Continuous Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 718	9/26/2007
Check Valve Lip Seal for an Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/863411	9/28/2007
Injection Molding Machine Ejector Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	29/295458	9/28/2007
Molded Article Picker	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/864277	9/28/2007
Multiple Interface Controller	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/864387	9/28/2007
Joining Incompatible Metals	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96138925	10/17/2007
Joining Incompatible Metals	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 763	10/4/2007
Dryer for MG chips	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96136482	9/28/2007
Dryer for MG chips	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 603	9/13/2007
Molding-System Platen having Tie-Bar Accommodation Corners That Resist Coplanar Disorientation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/848259	8/31/2007
MONOLITHIC BARREL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96137874	10/9/2007
MONOLITHIC BARREL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 717	9/26/2007
A Method for Thermal Analysis with Multiple Control Zones by Finite Element Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 764	10/4/2007
An Auxiliary Carriage Combined with an Auxiliary Carriage Actuator and a Multi-Stack Molding Machine Incorporating Same	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/867705	10/5/2007

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Method and Device for Processing	Omio.	European Patent Office	TGT1001	Date
Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	3727196.2	4/10/2003
Screw with Carbide Inserts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/870790	10/11/2007
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	6721780.2	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-2007-7028032	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	PCT/CA2006/000 527	4/5/2006
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	200717114-3	4/5/2006
A compensating Mold Stack, A Molding System Incorporating Same and a Method of Aligning the	Lively, in casion Malding Contagns Ltd	United Clates of Associas	11/070400	40/00/0007
Compensating Mold Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/876139	10/22/2007
CAM APPARATUS FOR VALVE STEM ACTUATION	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/877101	10/23/2007
LEAP - Piston Ring Assembly for an Injection Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
LEAP Hydraulic Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
Hot-Runner Nozzle System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/923103	10/24/2007
Drive for an Injection Unit and Method of Operating the Drive Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/923679	10/25/2007
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia		4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia		4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation		4/14/2005
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM Hot Runner Reduced Valve-Stem	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation		4/14/2005
Drool	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/930212	10/31/2007
Metal-Molding Conduit Assembly of Metal-Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/930247	10/31/2007
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	PCT/CA2006/000 709	5/4/2006
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2006/000 709	5/4/2006
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	PCT/CA2006/000 709	5/4/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	PCT/CA2006/000 649	4/24/2006

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING		European Patent Office		
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(EPO)	6741411	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	649	4/24/2006
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING			PCT/CA2006/000	
MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	649	4/24/2006
High Pressure Injection Molding				
Nozzle with Low Pressure Manifold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/931106	10/31/2007
Molding-System Method of Molding	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
System, Including Changing				
Temperature of Feedstock				
Responsive to a Calculated Amount of				
Thermal Energy	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/935516	11/6/2007

T-11.	O	Onumber	Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country World Intelligation Disposition	Number	Date
Energy Efficient Blow Molding Cell	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/002 008	11/13/2007
Nozzle Sleeve for an Injection Molding Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/002 009	11/13/2007
Nozzle Sleeve for an Injection Molding	g systems are			
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan		11/23/2007
Adjustable Sprue Bar Alignment	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan		11/23/2007
Adjustable Sprue Bar Alignment	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/002 007	11/13/2007
METHOD OF MOLDING	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/002 040	11/16/2007
LEAP - Injector Unit of Injection- Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - A Robot for an Injection Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - Barrel Connector for an Injection Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - An Ejector Assembly for Ejecting Parts from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - Rotor Piston Cylinder Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - Position Sensor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
Mold Actuator Stroke Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - A Machine Base for an Injection Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - An Air Supply Management Sub-System and a Molding Machine Incorporating Same	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - Piston Assembly Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
LEAP - Injection Unit Swing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada		10/23/2007
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	PCT/CA2006/000 744	5/12/2006
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	PCT/CA2006/000 806	5/17/2006
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Patent Office (EPO)	PCT/CA2006/000 806	5/17/2006
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	PCT/CA2006/000 806	5/17/2006
Hot Runner Manifold Plug Thermal Management of Injection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/944651	11/26/2007
Molding Gates Using Thermoelectrics Injection Mold Data Transmission	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/946886	11/29/2007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	10-535106	2/11/1998
A Method of Operating a Melt Distribution Network	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 471	8/24/2007
Nozzle Tip Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 470	8/24/2007
Molding-System Set-Up Based on Molded-Part Attribute	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/843725	8/23/2007
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ACTIVE MOLD DECOMPRESSION & MELT ACCUMULTION IN A SHOOTING POT RESERVOIR OF AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 835	10/22/2007

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ACTIVE MOLD DECOMPRESSION & MELT ACCUMULTION IN A SHOOTING POT RESERVOIR OF				
AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/936123	11/7/2007
A Mold Insert Fixture Mechanism	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/845173	8/27/2007
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling System and a Method for Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	7107788.4	11/17/2004
Closed Loop Control for an Injection	Lluglar Injection Molding Custome Ltd	United Otaton of America	11/040001	0/00/0007
Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America United States of America	11/846051 11/621639	8/28/2007
MOLDED ARTICLE PICKER MOLDED ARTICLE PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/846711	1/10/2007 8/29/2007
MOLDED ANTIGLE FIGNER	Husky injection wording systems Ltd.			0/29/2007
MOLDED ARTICLE PICKER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	World Intellectual Property Org. (WIPO)	PCT/CA2007/001 598	9/13/2007
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	29/259593	5/11/2006
Platen Canopy	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	29/259618	5/11/2006
Integrated Control Platform for IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11-283075	10/4/1999
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	826CAL99	10/6/1999
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11-116935	3/19/1999
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	Pl99001036.4	3/25/1999
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11-89613	3/30/1999
Distributed Machine Control architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11-292977	10/14/1999
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI 9902171.4	2/4/1999
Clamp for Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	10-521511	5/6/1999
CD Mold with Automatic Stamper Retention	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11-118158	4/26/1999
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	11167457	6/14/1999
Front Mounted 250 style Hot Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	10-167353	6/15/1998

			Application	Application
Title	Owner	Country	Number	Date
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2255613	3/6/1998
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	10-540555	3/6/1998
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	90108407	4/9/2001
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	91114177	6/27/2002
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	92113593	5/20/2003
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/469590	9/16/2004
Hot Runner System Components of 2 Materials & Method of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/647364	8/25/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	4100319	1/15/2004
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/762329	1/23/2004
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	10215722.7	4/10/2002
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830485	4/23/2004
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830436	4/23/2004
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830438	4/23/2004
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830488	4/23/2004
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830435	4/23/2004
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/830434	4/23/2004
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COUPLING MELT CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/846516	5/17/2004
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	4104103.2	6/9/2004
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/873288	6/23/2004
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/876584	6/28/2004
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/879575	6/30/2004
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/879582	6/30/2004

Title	Contract	Country	Application	Application
MLC - Injection Molding Machine	Owner	Country	Number	Date
Shooting Pot with Integral Check				
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/879576	6/30/2004
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/887353	7/9/2004
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/880493	7/1/2004
Hot Runner System Components of 2 Materials & Method of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2475651	7/23/2004
Injection Molding Three-Way Shut Off Valve and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/966715	10/15/2004
An Improved Method for Loading a Moldset into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/966711	10/15/2004
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied clamp				
tonnage	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/968611	10/19/2004
Multiple Level Stack Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/966296	10/15/2004
Single Screw Compounding Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/964655	10/15/2004
Spring-stem Valve Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/994069	11/19/2004
Post Mold Cooling and Parts Removal Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/005780	12/7/2004
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/010501	12/13/2004
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	10/968610	10/19/2004
Injection Mold with Integrated Lid Closing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/033222	1/11/2005
Mold Machine And Melt Channel Interface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/043755	1/26/2005
Non-return valve for use in a Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/062020	2/18/2005
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING				
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/078629	3/10/2005
A Molten Molding Material Dispenser	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/096379	4/1/2005
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	5105795.1	7/11/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
A METALLIC ALLOY SLURRY				
DISPENSER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/120223	5/2/2005
Guided Valve Stem for Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	5110417.9	11/18/2005
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94116912	5/24/2005
A Check Valve with a Spiral Coil Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94117872	5/31/2005
Article Moving Apparatus Configured for Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/136067	5/24/2005
Singulator Preform Handler for CoolPik System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/136068	5/24/2005
MLC - Control System for Dynamic Feed Coinjection Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94119926	6/16/2005
Improved Neck Ring Cooling in a Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2509181	6/3/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	P050102717	6/29/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Chile	1622-2005	6/29/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Peru	000744-2005	6/28/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Actuation of Injection Molding Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Venezuela	1328-2005	6/29/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	P050102716	6/29/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Chile	1621-2005	6/29/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Peru	000745-2005	6/28/2005
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Venezuela	01349-2005	6/30/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
Method and Device for Processing				
Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	5110414.2	11/18/2005
In-line compounding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/200392	8/9/2005
A machine platen and an injection molding machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/200391	8/9/2005
APPARATUS AND MOLDING SYSTEM FOR ROTATING MOLDED ARTICLES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/207546	8/19/2005
Intelligent molding environment and method of controlling applied	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94134663	10/4/2005
Adjustable Part Transfer Profile	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/224190	9/12/2005
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6102085.6	2/17/2006
MOLDING MACHINE VALVE INCLUDING PUMP	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/228071	9/16/2005
Ultra Heater Connector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/239798	9/30/2005
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	5111682.5	12/19/2005
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6100071.6	1/4/2006
Singulator Preform Handler for CoolPik System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2523525	10/14/2005
Electrical Connector Assembly for an Arcuate Surface in a High Temperature Environment and an Associated Method of Use	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/241135	9/30/2005
Preform Gripper (External)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94138143	10/31/2005
Molding Machine Having Human- Machine Interface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/253412	10/19/2005
Molding Insert with a Cooling Channel Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/254325	10/20/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	P050105200	12/12/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Chile	3215-2005	12/9/2005

Title	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Peru	1416-2005	12/7/2005
MLC machine clamp with injection actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Venezuela	002467-2005	12/6/2005
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	94139499	11/10/2005
Robotic End-of-arm tool for in-mold envelop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/274543	11/15/2005
Injection Mold with a Floating Slide Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/370029	3/8/2006
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6106752.9	9/23/2003
Laptop case made of thixo slurry	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/297926	12/9/2005
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6100047.7	1/4/2006
GENERATOR FOR GENERATING AND PLACING FIBER STRUCTURE IN MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	11/324569	1/3/2006
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	6100952	1/20/2006

<u>Patents</u>

Title	Owner	Country	Patent Number	Grant Date
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003303943	4/19/2007
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003303887	8/9/2007
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston	, , ,			
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	774050	9/30/2004
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed	, , , , , ,			
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2001237184	8/19/2004
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2001250210	6/9/2005
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	682803	10/16/1997
Apparatus for Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003283108	8/9/2007
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003208219	3/29/2007
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2001291544	5/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2002221377	5/19/2006
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2002220399	5/19/2006
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear				
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	761788	9/25/2003
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	741031	3/7/2002
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	713087	3/9/2000
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	637016	9/16/1993
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	587361	8/10/1989
Method and Device for	g cyclone and			
Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003233750	2/1/2007
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003269622	12/21/2006
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a	, , ,			
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003294534	7/19/2007
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	734076	7/31/1998

NYDOCS02/827031.1 63

Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	738550	1/3/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	746598	8/13/2002
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	748547	9/26/2002
Preform Cooling Using Air				
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	760227	8/21/2003
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2001239061	10/28/2004
Post Mold Preform Cooling using				
Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003212166	10/19/2006
Post Mold Cooling Device with				
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003218841	10/5/2006
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Lively, Injustice Malding Cycleses Ltd	Augheria	750570	0/40/4000
System ROOF Birest British	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	753570	2/19/1999
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	2003258416	10/4/2007
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	709363	8/26/1999
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	688652	6/14/2000
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	653283	1/28/1998
Front Mounted 250 style Hot	_			
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E 251539	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed	Libratus Indication Modeling Overlages Ltd	Austria	E050545	40/47/0000
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E256545	12/17/2003
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E262403	3/24/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1372929	3/16/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1303390	4/4/2007
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	833737	1/19/2000
Combined Mold Carrier and				
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	679492	6/14/2000
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over	Healer Interation Mattitus October 1991	M	70000	014414000
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	780208	8/11/1999
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E 95110	9/29/1993
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L	Luglar Injection Molding Systems Ltd	Austria	400704	7/0/4004
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	438721	7/6/1994

Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	833736	8/29/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	825008	7/3/2002
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E243103	6/18/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1343622	5/4/2005
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle			05,1007	1/05/0007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1409222	10/31/2007
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E206349	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	538286	11/30/1994
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	747197	3/28/2001
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E258489	1/28/2004
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal				
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E268254	6/2/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection			1000754	140000
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece				
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	688655	1/20/1999
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably				
Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	709174	7/14/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal	Harley belonger Madden O	A -1.1	000011	40/0/4000
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	398044	12/8/1993
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear			F055 404	10/0/0000
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E255491	12/3/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	779140	7/12/2000

	T			
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB (Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	736367	6/30/1999
Shooting Pot with Combined				
Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	512337	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate				
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E224282	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating Appland				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E224284	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E226135	1/14/2003
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E251980	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E246585	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E 270177	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform			4400404	10/00/0005
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1436134	12/28/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air	Lively, Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd.	Austria	4040404	0/0/000
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1216134	3/8/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index	Hardward and Malakina October and Ltd	A	4045747	0/4 5/0000
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1345747	3/15/2006
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E 366649	7/11/2007
In-Mold Crystallization by		,		• ,, ,= = ==
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E368559	8/1/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Hualing Indication Majatics Occidence 144	Aughde	0.47000	0/4/5/0007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	947303	8/15/2007

Improved Static Mixer and Method			4000705	0/00/0007
of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1622705	8/29/2007
			50263/50264/5	
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	0265/50266	9/20/2002
Injection Molding Machine with				
Open Access to the Mold Area	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E 192964	5/17/2000
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	747196	8/16/2001
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E219719	6/26/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E230334	1/2/2003
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single				
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E229423	12/11/2002
Clamp for Injection Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	942821	7/23/2003
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E254352	11/12/2003
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E252284	10/15/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine				
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1297392	9/28/2005
Distributed Machine Control				
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	995578	3/8/2006
Integrated Control Platform for				
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	990966	3/15/2006
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	1333968	10/24/2007
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	E265307	4/28/2004
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing	_			
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	590678	1/20/1999
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	653283	1/28/1998
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1303390	4/4/2007
Method & Apparatus for Testing	<u></u>			
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1432981	3/14/2007
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	538286	11/30/1994
Two Part Barrel Injection				11161666
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1363754	1/12/2005

INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece				
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	688655	1/20/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal		D. I.	202044	10/0/1000
Device Cooled Take-Off Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	398044	12/8/1993
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	633119	9/3/1997
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	283644	12/8/1993
Lateral Valve Gating App.and	g cyclome and			, 3, 1000
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1189739	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Belgium	1260339	11/3/2004
		Belgium	1214185	4/28/2004
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Deigiuiii	1214100	4/20/2004
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI9702661-1	3/15/2005
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	PI8802149-1	2/8/2000
Coinjection of Articles and	Triasky injection wording dystems Ltd.	DIAZII	1 10002143-1	2/0/2000
Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	8702360-1	10/30/2001
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2258642	6/6/2006
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2274308	4/5/2005
Front Mounted 250 style Hot				
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2240251	9/11/2001
Improved Mixer Apparatus and				
Method for Injection Molding			600550:	1117/0007
Machines	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2385564	4/17/2007

Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2437447	9/18/2007
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2373421	8/29/2006
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2402863	6/13/2006
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed				
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2406060	4/11/2006
Ejection Method and Linkage Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2234879	8/27/2002
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate	Harley belong to a Madellon Contract Hal	0	004.0005	0/07/0004
with Mixing Modular Insulated HR Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2216065	3/27/2001
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2227085	12/12/2006
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2411149	12/7/2004
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2246182	9/21/2004
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2230725	8/10/2004
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2230724	9/21/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units	, ,			
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2177950	1/25/2000
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2086823	11/11/2003
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2368053	2/22/2005
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal				
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2283614	3/27/2001
Non-return valve for use in a	Llugia Injection Malding Customs Ltd	Conodo	0460001	11/10/0007
Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2463281	11/13/2007
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2436014	4/17/2007
Apparatus for forming threaded moulded articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2194614	12/18/2001
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear				
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2376880	4/5/2005
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	97747	4/10/2003
Preform Mold Stripper Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	97748	4/10/2003
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2247867	8/10/2004
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2241509	2/8/2005

Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2189909	3/27/2001
Coinjection of Hollow Articles and	•			
Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1291610	11/5/1991
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1287958	8/27/1991
Preform Injection Mold with Slide				
Taper Locks	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2194615	4/30/2002
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1284412	5/28/1991
In-Mold Crystallization by				
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2494247	3/28/2006
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2326449	10/2/2007
Post Mold Cooling of Preform	III al dalamata Malata O alama III	0	0.45700.4	10/0/007
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2457084	10/3/2007
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2525679	4/10/2007
Compact Post-Mold Cooling	Trusky injection wording dystems Etd.	Janaua	LULUUIU	4/10/2001
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2333053	6/13/2006
In-Mold Crystallization by				2, 2, 7, 2
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2286746	10/10/2006
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	, , , , ,			
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2374818	5/18/2004
Preform Cooling Using Air	, , , , , , ,			
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2376670	4/5/2005
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2406889	6/6/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index				
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2430599	9/26/2006
Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	97750	4/10/2003
Preform Mold Core Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	97749	4/10/2003
Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	102188	4/10/2003
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face				
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2285512	6/22/2004
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	Husbards Malaks O stress 19	000000	0000000	E (4.1000)
Mold Cainingtian Chapting Ret Central	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2286926	5/1/2001
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2261487	8/10/2004
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2255096	1/22/2002
i wo liebai iliuex Giallip	Triusky injection wording systems Ltd.	Janaua	2200090	116212002

Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2210824	4/17/2001
Clamp for Injection Molding	Treesty injection motioning dysterile Ltd.	Juliada	2210021	171172001
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2270238	9/21/2004
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2210122	9/23/2003
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2177949	7/6/1999
Support For Quick Mold Changing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2001746	3/29/1994
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2295828	2/1/2005
Method of Simplifying Machine	_			
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2410700	4/18/2006
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2265420	2/8/2005
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	2379298	10/26/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01822904.2	12/13/2006
Improved Mixer Apparatus and				
Method for Injection Molding Machines	Lluglar Injection Molding Cretoms Ltd	China	71 00015106 0	1///0000
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Unina	ZL 00815136.9	1/4/2006
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston	Lluglar Injection Molding Cretoma Ltd	China	ZL 01807874.5	10/20/2004
Improvements Improved Ultra Spring Sealed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ollilla	ZL 01007074.3	10/20/2004
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 01809703.0	2/23/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01811422.9	4/5/2006
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	97116701.X	4/24/2002
Method & Apparatus for Testing	, ,			
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02816831.3	1/24/2007
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01812080.6	6/15/2005
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 00807249.3	2/25/2004
Two Part Barrel Injection	_			
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01822785.6	1/17/2007
High Solids Content	Lively, Injection Molding Cyatego Ltd	China	71.0004.0044.0	0/04/0007
Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL03813611.2	3/21/2007
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL03826106.5	8/8/2007
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01822780.5	3/1/2006
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	Lively, hele ediese Melelines Overberge Lie	Ohina	71 0004 4000 V	E10010004
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL00814088.X	5/26/2004
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL98800455.0	3/5/2003

Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	T			
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	CN1315630C	5/16/2007
In-Mold Crystallization by	Trackly injuries moraling dyelemic Eta.	- Orimia	3111010000	5/10/2007
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01139650.4	12/14/2005
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Trackly injudicin moraling dysterne Ltd.	- Orimia	220110000011	12/11/2000
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02108124.7	9/20/2006
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	, , , , ,			
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02106039.8	9/15/2004
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02820972.9	2/14/2007
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL98813946.4	12/14/2005
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL99807109.9	7/28/2004
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 99805201.9	10/22/2003
In-Mold Crystallization by				
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL98804128.6	12/14/2005
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 00808479.3	9/24/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 00809751.8	2/25/2004
Preform Cooling Using Air				
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 00812883.9	1/4/2006
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL01808934.8	2/16/2005
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face				
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 99121620.2	3/26/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Lively describes Malatines Overhood 1 Ad	Ohion	71 00404707.0	0/00/0000
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 99104737.0	3/26/2003
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 98125865.4	10/15/2003
Clamp for Injection Molding	Hughy Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd.	China	71.071.00777.7	12/8/2004
Machine Uniformly Communication Distant	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.		ZL97198777.7	
Uniformly Compressible Platen Distributed Machine Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	96109605.5	9/9/2000
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02159643.3	1/10/2007
Distributed Machine Control	Trusky injection wording dystems Ltd.	Ollilla	ZLUZ 133040.3	1/10/2001
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02159642.5	2/28/2007
a. J. ito otar o	Throng injudion moraling Oyotomo Etal	- Janna		

Distributed Machine Control				
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL02159641.7	11/1/2006
Integrated Control Platform for				
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2141323.1	1/25/2006
Integrated Control Platform for				
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2141321.5	5/3/2006
Integrated Control Platform for		011	0,440000	0.100.1000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2141322.3	3/22/2006
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL 01811253.6	9/26/2007
	Triasky injection wording dystems Ltd.	Offilia	ZL 01011233.0	3/20/2001
Integrated Control Platform for IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	99119750.X	1/29/2003
Distributed Machine Control	Triasty injection wording cystoms Ltd.	Offinia	00110100.X	1/23/2000
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL99121930.9	2/12/2003
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	ZL00811324.6	12/1/2004
Compounding Injection Moulding	¥ ,	Czech		
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Republic	282289	6/11/1997
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	688652	6/14/2000
Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	645227	8/5/1998
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear				
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1214182	12/3/2003
Cooled Take-Off Plate				
Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	633119	9/3/1997
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Husky injection wording systems Ltd.	Dennark	000119	3/3/133/
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with	· , · · · · ·			
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1189739	6/30/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1260339	11/3/2004
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1214185	4/28/2004

Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Finland	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Finland	1363753	2/2/2005
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	riderly injudicit moraling cyclomic Eta.	Timana	1000100	L/L/LOO0
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Finland	1196275	8/6/2003
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Finland	1214185	4/28/2004
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	688652	6/14/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing	ridely injudicit molaling eyeletine Eta.	1141100	000002	0/11/2000
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	590678	1/20/1999
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	653283	1/28/1998
Valve Stem Position Control	, , , , , ,			
(Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1013395	7/3/2003
Front Mounted 250 style Hot				
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	885707	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed				
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1289731	12/17/2003
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	963829	3/24/2004
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater				
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	937565	4/28/2004
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1303390	4/4/2007
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD				
SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1592541	5/16/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission	Hada delegações Medicas O elegações	F	000040	0/04/0005
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	960012	8/24/2005
Injection Mold Data Transmission	Hucky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	France	1220744	5/16/2007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1220744	3/10/2007
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding	Lluglar Injection Molding Createms Ltd	France	000707	1/10/0000
Machine Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	833737	1/19/2000
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	780208	8/11/1999
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	442255	9/29/1993
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L	ridany injeduari walaniy ayalema Lid.	Παιιοσ	+42200	01E011000
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	438721	7/6/1994
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	833736	8/29/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate	Training of South Care		300.00	5, 25, 2001
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	825008	7/3/2002
_ · ···········			2=000	

	T			
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	879690	6/18/2003
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	911139	12/3/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1409222	10/31/2007
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	841143	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	538286	11/30/1994
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	747197	3/28/2001
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal	, , , , ,			
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	963828	6/2/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection	, , , , ,			
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece	, , , , , ,			
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	688655	1/20/1999
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably	Tracity injection moraling dyelemic 2.a.	1 14.100	555555	1,20,1000
Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	709174	7/14/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal	Trucky injustion wording bystome Etc.	1 141100	700174	77171000
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	398044	12/8/1993
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	, mjestem g o jetom z to		0000.1	, 5,
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1214182	12/3/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	779140	7/12/2000
	Trucky injection wording dystems Etd.	T TATIOO	110170	HILIEVVV
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB	Hughy Injection Molding Cystems Ltd.	Eropoo	706067	6/20/4000
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	736367	6/30/1999

Observing Detection Operational				
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Lively Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd	France	512337	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Figure	312331	9/14/1994
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading	Trackly injudicin moraling cyclomic Eta.	1 Tarros	000110	0/0/1007
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	911137	9/18/2002
	Trusky injection wording Systems Ltd.	i ianoe	911101	3/10/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and	Hugky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	Eranoa	1064138	9/18/2002
Method (Post) Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1004100	9/10/2002
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Tracky injudicit Molaling Cyclothic Eta.	1141100	017001	10/10/2002
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with	Trusky injection wording cystems Etc.	T Tarloc	1130213	0/0/2000
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1189739	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling	Triasky injection Molating Systems Eta.	i ianoe	1100700	0/30/2004
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Trackly injection moraling cyclemic and	1 100	1110010	07 107 200 1
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform				
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1436134	12/28/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air				
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1216134	3/8/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index				
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1345747	3/15/2006
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	936964	7/11/2007
Guided Valve Stem for Hot				
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1406754	8/15/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control		-	0.47000	014 5 10007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	947303	8/15/2007
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	747196	8/16/2001
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	943412	9/25/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	794045	6/26/2002

Index Dueferne and Auticle Madding				
Index Preform and Article Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1072379	1/2/2003
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single				
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	976521	12/11/2002
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	778652	11/12/2003
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	995248	10/15/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine				
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1297392	9/28/2005
Distributed Machine Control		_		0/0/0000
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	995578	3/8/2006
Integrated Control Platform for				
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	990966	3/15/2006
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1214185	4/28/2004
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69517471.1	6/14/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing				
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69323143.2	1/20/1999
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69408270.8	1/28/1998
Valve Stem Position Control				= (0.0000
(Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1013395	7/3/2003
Front Mounted 250 style Hot	_			
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69818749.0-08	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed			1000704	4011710000
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1289731	12/17/2003
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	963829	3/24/2004
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater				
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	937565	4/28/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1372929	3/16/2005
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1276600	11/23/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1303390	4/4/2007
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD				
SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1592541	5/16/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	960012	8/24/2005
Injection Mold Data Transmission			1000711	E 14 6 / 00 0 0 =
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1220744	5/16/2007

Closing Unit for Injection Moulding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	833737	1/19/2000
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over	Trackly injection making dystems atta	- Communy	555.67	17 10/2000
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69603693.2	8/11/1999
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69100408	9/29/1993
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69010477.4	7/6/1994
Combined Mold Carrier and				
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	DE 69517467	6/14/2000
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	59607592.8	8/29/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	DE69713689	7/3/2002
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	879690	6/18/2003
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	P69820197.3	12/3/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing	, , , , , ,			
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1409222	10/31/2007
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	P4021922.4	12/9/1993
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69615693.8	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	59103715.7	11/30/1994
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69612235.9	3/28/2001
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	60007980.5	1/28/2004
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal	, , , , ,	,		
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	963828	6/2/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1363754	1/12/2005

INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69507381.8	1/20/1999
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69510751.8	7/14/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69005021.6	12/8/1993
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	60006978.8	12/3/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69609297.2	7/12/2000
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB (Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69603044.6	6/30/1999
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69200407.6	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69405322.8	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	P3850704.8	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	P3886076.7	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69808013.0-08	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69808728.3-08	10/16/2002
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69818920.5-08	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1189739	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1115543	9/15/2004

Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform	, , , , , ,	<u> </u>		
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1436134	12/28/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air				
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1216134	3/8/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index				
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1345747	3/15/2006
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	936964	7/11/2007
In-Mold Crystallization by				
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1019234	8/1/2007
Guided Valve Stem for Hot				
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1406754	8/15/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	947303	8/15/2007
Improved Static Mixer and Method				
of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1622705	8/29/2007
Injection Molding Machine with				
Open Access to the Mold Area	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69608324	5/17/2000
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69614451.4	8/16/2001
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69903084.6-08	9/25/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69713533	6/26/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69718218.5-08	1/2/2003
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single	, , <u> </u>	,		
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69904404.9-08	12/11/2002
Clamp for Injection Molding	, , , , ,			
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	942821	7/23/2003
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69630655.7	11/12/2003
IMM with a Modular Electrical	•	•		
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	69819000.9	10/15/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1297392	9/28/2005
Distributed Machine Control				
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	995578	3/8/2006

Integrated Control Platform for	Lively, his ation Maleline, Overtone, Ltd.	0.000	000000	0/45/0000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	990966	3/15/2006
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1333968	10/24/2007
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	1214185	4/28/2004
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1432981	3/14/2007
Two Part Barrel Injection			1000754	4/40/0005
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1363753	2/2/2005
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	3021455	12/8/1993
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	l			
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	947304	10/16/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling			1000000	11/0/0001
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1260339	11/3/2004
Guided Valve Stem for Hot	Lively, Injection Molding Cyatama Ltd.	Crosss	1400754	0/45/0007
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1406754	8/15/2007
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	1214185	4/28/2004
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK 1055094	4/1/2005
Improved Mixer Apparatus and				
Method for Injection Molding			1000054	40/40/0007
Machines	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	1232051	12/12/2007
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1054715	5/25/2007
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	1011636	2/9/2001
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK 1058647	9/23/2005
Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1061822	4/22/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1061821	4/22/2005
In-Mold Crystallization by				
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1027526	4/13/2006
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1020030	10/17/2003
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1035164	7/16/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	, , ,			
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1036031	6/16/2006
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK 1057023	5/13/2005
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1052156	2/9/2007
In-Mold Crystallization by	g cycles and a second s			
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1067875	4/22/2005
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK 1046255	1/2/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1038331	3/4/2005
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Lively, he astern Malatine, Contagned 14d	Hann Kann	11/(4000700	0/00/0000
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1020700	9/26/2003
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1023748	4/23/2004
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1000061	5/14/2004
Clamp for Injection Molding Machine	Lively Injection Molding Cystome Ltd.	Hona Kona	UK1002747	4/1/000E
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1023747	4/1/2005
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	1006227	5/11/2001
Integrated Control Platform for	Haraba ba's attack Malatinas Occata and Ltd	Hann Kann	111/4 005 500	0/00/0000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1025539	6/20/2003
Integrated Control Platform for	I I al al'aria Malia O alamatat		111/4050005	1/00/0000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1056935	4/28/2006
Integrated Control Platform for				0.100.100.00
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1058917	6/23/2006
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	1332032	12/12/2007
Integrated Control Platform for				
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	HK1058918	9/1/2006
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	205576	4/4/2007
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	205787	4/10/2007
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	196909	3/30/2007
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	199403	4/20/1999
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	200091	4/17/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index				
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	197569	9/8/2006
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	200650	5/25/2006
Injection Mold Data Transmission				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ireland	960012	8/24/2005

Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ireland	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ireland	1363753	2/2/2005
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	162684	2/21/2006
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	138727	8/18/2005
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	688652	6/14/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing			500070	1/00/1000
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	590678	1/20/1999
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	653283	1/28/1998
Valve Stem Position Control	Libratus Inication Malatina Octobras Little	Hali.	1010005	7/0/0000
(Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1013395	7/3/2003
Front Mounted 250 style Hot			005707	40/0/0000
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	885707	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed	Lively, injection Molding Cyatama Ltd.	ltolu	1000701	10/17/0000
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1289731	12/17/2003
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	963829	3/24/2004
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater			207525	1/00/0001
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	937565	4/28/2004
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1189739	6/30/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1372929	3/16/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1303390	4/4/2007
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD				
SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1592541	5/16/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission	Lively, injection Moleline Cretenee Ltd.	ltal.	000010	0/04/0005
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	960012	8/24/2005
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding			000707	4/40/0000
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	833737	1/19/2000
Combined Mold Carrier and				0// //0000
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	679492	6/14/2000
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over	Lively, hair ation Malatina, Overtage Litel	lial.	700000	0/44/4000
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	780208	8/11/1999
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB	I I al latagram Malife O	l list	700007	0/00/4000
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	736367	6/30/1999
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	ltaly	442255	9/29/1993

Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L				
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	438721	7/6/1994
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	833736	8/29/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate		·		
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	825008	7/3/2002
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle	Lively, he attended to Contain a Litel	lt-lt.	054007	1/05/0007
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and	Lively Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd.	Italy	1400000	10/01/0007
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1409222	10/31/2007
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	841143	10/4/2001
•	Trusky injection folialing Systems Ltd.	italy	041143	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	538286	11/30/1994
	Trusky injection wording dystems Etd.	italy	300200	11/00/1007
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	747197	3/28/2001
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal	Tracky injustion wording cyclome Etc.	italy	7 17 107	0,20,2001
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	963828	6/2/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units		·		
and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece				
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	688655	1/20/1999
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably				
Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	709174	7/14/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal	Hughy Injection Molding Cystems Ltd.	ltoly.	000044	10/0/1000
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	398044	12/8/1993
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	Huglar Injection Molding Cyctoms Ltd	ltob.	101/100	10/0/0000
Bearings Molt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1214182	12/3/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	779140	7/12/2000

Shooting Pot with Combined				
Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	512337	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate	, , , , ,	,		
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	911137	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	947304	10/16/2002
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	894604	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1196275	8/6/2003
Compact Post-Mold Cooling				
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Lively, his attach Malalina, Creatanna Ltd.	lte le	1000000	44 (0 (0004
Process Reat Mold Cooling of Proform	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1436134	12/28/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air	Trusky injection wording bystome Etd.	italy	1400104	TEIEOIEUUU
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1216134	3/8/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index	g cyclamo and		12.0.01	5757-200
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1345747	3/15/2006
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	936964	7/11/2007
Guided Valve Stem for Hot	g cyclome and		33331	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	1406754	8/15/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	•	,		
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	947303	8/15/2007
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	747196	8/16/2001
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	943412	9/25/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	794045	6/26/2002

Index Preform and Article Molding Machine Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 1072379 1/2/200 Screw Actuated Stroke on Single Column Hydraulic Clamp Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 976521 12/11/200 Clamp for Injection Molding Machine Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 942821 7/23/200
Column Hydraulic Clamp Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 976521 12/11/200 Clamp for Injection Molding
Column Hydraulic Clamp Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 976521 12/11/200 Clamp for Injection Molding
Machine Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 942821 7/23/200
Noiseless I.M. Machine Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 778652 11/12/200
Method of Simplifying Machine
Operation Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 1297392 9/28/200
Distributed Machine Control
architecture Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 995578 3/8/200
Integrated Control Platform for
IMM (PC Control) Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 990966 3/15/200
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Italy 1214185 4/28/200
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 2993866 10/22/199
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing
ULTRA Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 2107412 11/6/199
Spring Clamp Band Heater Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 2509805 4/16/199
Improved Mixer Apparatus and
Method for Injection Molding
Machines Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3984050 7/13/200
Thick Film Heater Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3949577 4/27/200
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston
Improvements Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3715240 9/2/200
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed
Nozzle Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3830820 7/21/200
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate
with Mixing Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3138237 12/8/200
Multi-Level Stack Mold Combined
Linkage and Support Device Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 2738916 1/16/199
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over
Insert) Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3187729 5/11/200
Molding Plastic Articles Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 2107369 11/6/199
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding
Machine Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3902789 1/12/200
Hydraulic Closing Unit Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3952213 5/11/200
Energy efficient extruder drive Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Japan 3725865 9/30/200

Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3830673	7/21/2006
Dynamic Mold Seal (DMS)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3069664	5/26/2000
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2941712	6/18/1999
Compounding Injection Moulding Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3270464	1/18/2002
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System (E Line)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3177227	4/6/2001
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3670585	4/22/2005
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3120399	10/20/2000
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3720328	9/16/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3799331	4/28/2006
Improved Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2717072	11/7/1997
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2683231	8/8/1997
Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1952823	7/28/1995
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3626138	12/10/2004
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3825180	7/7/2006
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2914498	4/16/1999
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB (Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2882773	2/5/1999
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1975685	9/27/1995
Preform Loading on ISB (Old ITS) machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2911221	4/9/1999
Cooled Take-Off Plate Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2509803	4/16/1996
Loading Inserts and Unloading Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3124904	10/27/2000
Coinjection of Hollow Articles and Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1734020	2/17/1993

Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1801891	11/12/1993
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3908537	1/26/2007
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3665568	4/8/2005
In-Mold Crystallization by				=.
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3388761	1/17/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3723504	9/22/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air	Lluglar Injection Molding Creatoms Ltd.	lonon	2005050	E/10/0006
Amplifier Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3805250	5/19/2006
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3253939	11/22/2001
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	ridely injudicit molaling cyclemic Eta.	- Capan	020000	11/22/2001
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3649631	2/25/2005
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3285552	3/8/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2997431	10/29/1999
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2915365	4/16/1999
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2858647	12/4/1998
Injection Molding Machine with				
Open Access to the Mold Area	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2782659	5/22/1998
Support For Quick Mold Changing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1952327	7/28/1995
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3934338	3/30/2007
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single				
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3338799	8/9/2002
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	3626137	12/10/2004
		Korea		
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(South)	10-0667992	1/5/2007
Valve Gate for PET with		Korea		
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(South)	445948	8/17/2004
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston		Korea		
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(South)	10-516098	9/13/2005
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed		Korea		
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(South)	536548	12/7/2005

Two Diago LID Nozzlo Llevaina	Lluglar Injection Molding Creatons Ltd	Korea	EADOCE	4/05/0000
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(South)	548865	1/25/2006
Injection Mold Data Transmission System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	666973	1/4/2007
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	539645	12/22/2005
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0661447	12/19/2006
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	731715	6/18/2007
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	510230	8/18/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	510231	8/18/2005
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	445949	8/17/2004
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	296953	5/16/2001
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	304070	7/18/2001
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0669304	1/9/2007
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0747406	8/1/2007
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	719978	5/14/2007
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0742923	7/19/2007
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	731712	6/18/2007
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	364410	11/28/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	386415	5/22/2003

Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	445947	8/17/2004
Preform Cooling Using Air Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	445950	8/17/2004
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0495845	6/8/2005
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	642714	10/30/2006
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	642715	10/30/2006
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	342196	6/14/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	522076	10/10/2005
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	304237	7/19/2001
Clamp for Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	314356	10/29/2001
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	181221	12/5/1998
Integrated Control Platform for IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0667991	1/5/2007
Distributed Machine Control architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	663815	12/26/2006
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	10-0715388	4/30/2007
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	732596	6/20/2007
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	522077	10/10/2005
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	436677	6/9/2004
Valve Stem Position Control (Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1013395	7/3/2003
Front Mounted 250 style Hot Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	885707	10/8/2003

Improved Ultra Spring Sealed				
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1289731	12/17/2003
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater				
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	937565	4/28/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1372929	3/16/2005
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1276600	11/23/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1303390	4/4/2007
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD				
SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1592541	5/16/2007
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	911139	12/3/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing	Lively, hale office Majelines Contages 1 td	Ianala ara	4.400004	0/4/4/0007
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1432981	3/14/2007
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding	Lively, Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd.	Luxambaura	00000	1/0/1007
Machine Clasica Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	88623	1/3/1997
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	88624	1/3/1997
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	963828	6/2/2004
Two Part Barrel Injection	Triasky injection wording bystems Ltd.	Luxembourg	300020	UIZIZUUT
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1363753	2/2/2005
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	, , , , ,			
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1214182	12/3/2003
Cooled Take-Off Plate		•		
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	633119	9/3/1997
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Libratus India attau Malatus Orostona Lita	Iada aa	0.4700.4	40/40/0000
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Huglar Injection Molding Createrns Ltd.	Luvamhaura	1100075	0/0/0000
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1196275	8/6/2003
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	894604	10/15/2003
Valve Gate for PET with	Hualau Inia akian Malalina Ouskassa I kil	l	4400700	0/00/0004
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1189739	6/30/2004

Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1260339	11/3/2004
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	936964	7/11/2007
Guided Valve Stem for Hot	, ,	1 1 11 9		
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1406754	8/15/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	947303	8/15/2007
Improved Static Mixer and Method				
of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1622705	8/29/2007
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	943412	9/25/2002
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single				
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	976521	12/11/2002
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	995248	10/15/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine	_			
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1297392	9/28/2005
Distributed Machine Control	I I de la companya de		005570	0/0/000
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	995578	3/8/2006
Integrated Control Platform for	Libratus Inication Molekon Oceana List	landa aa	000000	0/4 5/0000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	990966	3/15/2006
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1333968	10/24/2007
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Luxembourg	1214185	4/28/2004
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				0/04/0004
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	201063	3/24/2001
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System (E Line)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	206973	3/1/2002
Method for Mold Clamping Units				
and Control System (E Line)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	217972	12/4/2003
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	231156	10/7/2005
High Solids Content	Lively, his stien Malding Cysters Ltd	Mauiaa	040040	0/04/0007
Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	249246	9/21/2007
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	236989	5/18/2006
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	239030	7/28/2006
	Truary injection moluling dysteins Ltd.	INICVION	203000	1120/2000
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	247200	7/13/2007
LIE990IIKEN LININ	i Huaky injection wording aystems Ltd.	INIGYICO	241200	1113/2007

Post Mold Cooling Device with				
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	247199	7/13/2007
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	222323	8/26/2004
Preform Cooling Using Air			222742	1/10/0000
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	233746	1/12/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index	Libratur hala akta a Malakta a Constance Litel	Maulas	000004	E/40/0000
application - Slider Post Mold Cooling of Preform	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	236994	5/18/2006
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	241597	10/31/2006
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Trusky injection wording cystems Etd.	IVIOXIOO	LTIOUT	10/01/2000
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	215326	7/18/2003
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico		10/22/2002
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	205288	11/26/2001
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	688652	6/14/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing				
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	590678	1/20/1999
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	653283	1/28/1998
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed		N. H. L. L.	1000701	10/17/0000
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1289731	12/17/2003
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Matheday	007505	1/00/0001
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	937565	4/28/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1372929	3/16/2005
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1592541	5/16/2007
Combined Mold Carrier and	Trusky injection wording dystems Etd.	INGUIGITATIOS	1002041	3/10/2001
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	679492	6/14/2000
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L	Triasky injection wording cyclome Etc.	Tactionando	070702	0/17/2000
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	438721	6/20/1994
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	825008	7/3/2002
Ejection Method and Linkage	•			
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	879690	6/18/2003
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1432981	3/14/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1409222	10/31/2007

Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	538286	11/30/1994
Two Part Barrel Injection	Tracky injudicit wording cyclottic Eta.	TVOUTOTIQUIGO	000200	11/00/100-1
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded	, , , , , ,			
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece	, , , , , ,			
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	688655	1/20/1999
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	, , , , ,			
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1214182	12/3/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	779140	7/12/2000
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB				
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	736367	6/30/1999
Cooled Take-Off Plate				
Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	911137	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling				
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	947304	10/16/2002
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	894604	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1196275	8/6/2003
Compact Post-Mold Cooling	Lively, Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd.	Nothorlondo	1115540	0/15/0004
Device Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1115543	9/15/2004
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform	Trooty injection moraling bystoms Ltd.	TAGETOTIQUES	1200000	THUILDOT
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1436134	12/28/2005
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	936964	7/11/2007

In Mold Crystallization by				
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1019234	8/1/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Triasky injection wording dystems Ltd.	Nethenands	1013204	ULITEUUT
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	947303	8/15/2007
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	943412	9/25/2002
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single	, ,			
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	976521	12/11/2002
Clamp for Injection Molding	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	942821	7/23/2003
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Netherlands	1214185	4/28/2004
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	New Zealand	538057	3/15/2007
Method and Device for				
Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	New Zealand	536313	5/11/2006
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Poland	167669	10/31/1995
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed				
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1289731	12/17/2003
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	833736	8/29/2001
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	879690	6/18/2003
Two Part Barrel Injection				1/10/000
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	645227	8/5/1998
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear	_			
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1214182	12/3/2003
Valve Gate for PET with				
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1189739	6/30/2004
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	1214185	4/28/2004
		Russian		
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Federation	2277454	6/10/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection		Russian		
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Federation	2254993	6/27/2005

		Russian		
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Federation	2268807	1/27/2006
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2288071	11/27/2006
Sprue Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2297303	4/20/2007
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2294832	3/10/2007
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2189313	3/28/2002
Method and Device for Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2297914	4/27/2007
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2293019	2/10/2007
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2296673	4/10/2007
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2307031	9/27/2007
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	91675	10/29/2004
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	92917	1/31/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	94011	1/31/2005
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	96393	12/29/2006
High Solids Content Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	108103	12/29/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	98646	11/30/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	98647	9/30/2005
Method and Device for				
Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	107310	1/31/2006
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	110344	3/30/2007
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	76208	7/24/2001
Post Mold Preform Cooling using Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	107427	10/31/2006

Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	107429	10/31/2006
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Slovakia	279594	1/11/1999
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	South Africa	2005/01103	11/29/2006
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	653283	1/28/1998
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1303390	4/4/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission	, , <u> </u>			
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	960012	8/24/2005
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L				
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	438721	7/20/1994
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	2160822	8/29/2001
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	879690	6/18/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle			25,122	1/05/0005
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	854027	4/25/2007
Compounded Injection Moudling				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	2067941	11/30/1994
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal	III al delega Malata O alesa III	0	000000	0/0/0004
Molds True Part Partal Injection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	963828	6/2/2004
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Hucky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	Spain	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.			
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded	Lively, injection Moleline Cyctems Ltd.	Consis	0.45007	0/5/1000
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece	Harley Interesting Majating Construent List	0	200255	4/00/4000
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	688655	1/20/1999
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear				10/0/0000
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1214182	12/3/2003
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB				
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	736367	6/30/1999
Cooled Take-Off Plate				
Improvement-Cooling and	Huglar Injection Molding Customs Ltd.	Chain	04100507.0	0/0/4007
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	94109597.8	9/3/1997

Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	678366	7/15/1998
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	283644	12/8/1993
Lateral Valve Gating App.and	, , , , ,			
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	_			
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control			4400075	0/0/0000
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with	Lively, injustice Malding Cyatages Ltd.	Consis	1100700	0/00/0004
Advancing Stem to Clear Gate Compact Post-Mold Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1189739	6/30/2004
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Treesing injustion motioning dystomic Lian	o pa	1110010	0/10/2001
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1260339	11/3/2004
Guided Valve Stem for Hot				
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1406754	8/15/2007
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	153984	3/21/2003
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	747196	8/16/2001
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	943412	9/25/2002
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	1214185	4/28/2004
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston				
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1276600	11/23/2005
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1303390	4/4/2007
Method & Apparatus for Testing				
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1432981	3/14/2007
Compounding Injection Moulding				
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	538286	11/30/1994
Two Part Barrel Injection			1000751	
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded				
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	645227	8/5/1998
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear				
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1214182	12/3/2003

Cooled Take-Off Plate Improvement-Cooling and				
Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	678366	7/15/1998
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	283644	12/8/1993
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling			0.1700.1	10/10/0000
Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	947304	10/16/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control				
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1196275	8/6/2003
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling	Lively, his attack Moleling Cyatema Ltd	Cuadaa	1000000	11/0/0001
Process Guided Valve Stem for Hot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1260339	11/3/2004
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1406754	8/15/2007
.Blow Molding Clamp	Triasky injection infolding dystems Ltd.	Owcdon	1700707	0/13/2001
Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	1214185	4/28/2004
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	688652	6/14/2000
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	653283	1/28/1998
Front Mounted 250 style Hot	, , , , ,			
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	885707	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed	, , , , ,			
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1289731	12/17/2003
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater				
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	937565	4/28/2004
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1372929	3/16/2005
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding				
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	833737	1/19/2000
Combined Mold Carrier and				
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	679492	6/14/2000
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	442255	9/29/1993
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	825008	7/3/2002
Ejection Method and Linkage				
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	879690	6/18/2003
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	911139	12/3/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1343622	5/4/2005

Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle	Trusky injection wording cystems Ltd.	OWILZERIANU	1402301	0/14/2001
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1409222	10/31/2007
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	841143	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	538286	11/30/1994
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	747197	3/28/2001
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1178883	1/28/2004
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1363753	2/2/2005
Apparatus for forming Threaded Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	645227	8/5/1998
Improved Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	688655	1/20/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	398044	12/8/1993
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1214182	12/3/2003
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	693171	3/27/2003
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	779140	7/12/2000
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB (Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	736367	6/30/1999
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	512337	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	633119	9/3/1997
	1	5 <u>=</u> 0	500110	0, 0, 1007

Loading Inserts and Unloading				
Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	911137	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	947304	10/16/2002
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	894604	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1189739	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1260339	11/3/2004
Post Mold Cooling of Preform Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1436134	12/28/2005
Preform Cooling Using Air Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1216134	3/8/2006
Improved Cooling Tube for Index application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1345747	3/15/2006
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1019234	8/1/2007
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	936964	7/11/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	947303	8/15/2007
Improved Static Mixer and Method of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1622705	8/29/2007
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	747196	8/16/2001
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	943412	9/25/2002
Index Preform and Article Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	794045	6/26/2002

Index Preform and Article Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1072379	1/2/2003
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	976521	12/11/2002
Clamp for Injection Molding	Trusky injection wording Systems Ltd.	SWILZEHAHU	370021	12/11/2002
Machine .Clamp for Injection				
Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	942821	7/23/2003
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	778652	11/12/2003
IMM with a Modular Electrical				
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	995248	10/15/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine			4007000	0/00/0005
Operation Distributed Machine Control	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1297392	9/28/2005
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	995578	3/8/2006
Integrated Control Platform for	Trooky injection wording bystoms Etd.	OWIZERIANA	000070	0/0/2000
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	990966	3/15/2006
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1333968	10/24/2007
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	1214185	4/28/2004
A Molten Molding Material	, ,			
Dispenser	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1275474	3/11/2007
CD Molding Cell	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-135010	10/19/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate				
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-99665	5/3/1999
CD Mold with Automatic Stamper				
Retention	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-131844	9/3/2001
POST MOLD COOLING AND PARTS RETRIEVAL				
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1284087	7/21/2007
Stack Mold Services via Rotary	Tribony injoction wording bystome Eta.	Taiwan	1201007	772172007
Union in Linkage Pinion	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-159753	7/21/2002
Single Screw Compounding		1 0.1110.11		
Extruder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1265854	11/11/2006
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI 172578	3/1/2003
BARREL ASSEMBLY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-184994	9/1/2003
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-184993	9/1/2003
Apparatus for Inductive and				
Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	8254598	5/1/2006

Screw Tip and Molding System				
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1262126	9/21/2006
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1264239	10/11/2006
Non-return valve for use in a	, , <u> </u>			
Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1277468	4/1/2007
METHOD AND APPARATUS				
FOR COUPLING MELT				
CONDUITS IN A MOLDING SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER				
SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1268845	12/21/2006
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Tracky injustion moraling dystoms Etal	T CATTO	1250515	12/21/2000
FOR COUPLING MELT				
CONDUITS IN A MOLDING				
SYSTEM AND/OR A RUNNER SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1272178	2/1/2007
Swing Chute Hinge Closing	Trusky injection wording dystems Ltd.	Talwall	12/21/0	2/1/2001
Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1232799	5/21/2005
SIDE SHUTTLE APPARATUS				
AND METHOD FOR AN				
INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1230650	4/11/2005
Continuous plastication	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1275472	3/11/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and		₊ .	NII 405040	40/04/0000
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-165048	10/21/2002
Improved Cooling Tube for Index	Livelar Injection Molding Cyatema Ltd.	Taimen	NI 100001	0/11/0000
application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-160881	8/11/2002
Improved Cooling Tube for Index application - Baffles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-176586	5/1/2003
Guided Valve Stem for Hot	Triadity injuditor fividialing dystorio Eta.	Talivali	101170000	3/1/2000
Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-202649	6/11/2004
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-181028	7/1/2003
Post Mold Preform Cooling using				
Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1235107	7/1/2005
Post Mold Cooling Device with			NI 000070	0////000
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-202878	6/11/2004
Apparatus For Handling Injection	Husha halasha Malakas Osstassa Lid	Talina	1004000	40/44/0004
Molded Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1221808	10/11/2004
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1225002	12/11/2004

Suction Sleeve for a Take-off Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1225001	12/11/2004
Apparatus and Method for Removing a Molded Article from a	Trackly injustion motaling dystome Ltd.	Talwan	ILLUGOOT	12/11/2001
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1232157	5/11/2005
Improved Static Mixer and Method of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1250893	3/11/2006
Platen Mounted Post Mold Cooling Apparatus and Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1232161	5/11/2005
Cooling Tube with a Low Friction Coating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1233387	6/1/2005
A Gate Cooling Structure in a Molding Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1246456	1/1/2006
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1244432	12/1/2005
Initial Ejection Action (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1260261	8/21/2006
Controlling Vent Gap (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1250073	3/1/2006
Melt Vibration (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1253384	4/21/2006
Countering Unwanted Mold Deflection and Misalignment (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1256336	6/11/2006
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1253382	4/21/2006
Injection Compression Molding (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1251531	3/21/2006
Control System for Active Material Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1257895	7/11/2006
Two Stage Ejection system for Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1268847	12/21/2006
Mold Component Locking (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1272179	2/1/2007
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1269700	1/1/2007
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Shooting Pot with Integral Check	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1275473	3/11/2007

	T			
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Actuation of Injection Molding				
Shooting Pots	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1281887	6/1/2007
MLC - Injection Molding Machine				
Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1264368	10/21/2006
MLC - Apparatus and Method for				
Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1264362	10/21/2006
MLC - Cooled Shooting Pot				
Cylinder	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1264366	10/21/2006
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	I281886	6/1/2007
MLC - Wedge feature for Shooting				
Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	I281437	5/21/2007
MLC machine clamp with injection				
actuation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1272177	2/1/2007
A MULTI-LAYER POROUS				
MEMBER FOR A POST-				
MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE	Lively, Injection Moleling, Cycleman Ltd.	Tairren	1075475	0/44/0007
CONDITIONING APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1275475	3/11/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	lu i i i i Mili o i i ii		NII 407000	44 (4 (0000
System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	<u>Taiwan</u>	NI-167996	11/1/2002
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	155695	9/10/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control	Library India attau Malatina Creatage Ltd	Tahuan	455704	0/4.0/0000
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	155701	9/10/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and				
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-148141	12/11/2001
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-133138	5/16/2001
Method of Simplifying Machine	Libratus Inication Modeling Contagno Ltd	Tahuan	NI 407440	0/4/0004
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-197443	3/1/2004
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-200022	4/21/2004
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	NI-163272	9/21/2002
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1247644	1/21/2006
RS95 Direct Drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1244431	12/1/2005
Energy Management for Injection				
Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1264367	10/21/2006
SMART MOLD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1268850	12/21/2006
Distributed Machine Control				
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	155387	9/4/2002

Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	1432981	3/14/2007
Two Part Barrel Injection	Trusky injection wording dystems Ltd.	Turkey	1402301	3/14/2001
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	1363753	2/2/2005
Method and Device for				
Processing Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Ukraine	77077	10/16/2006
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	688652	6/14/2000
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing	Tridaky injection wording dystoms Etc.	United	000002	0/17/2000
ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	590678	1/20/1999
	Treesly injustion moraling dystoms Etc.	United	0000.0	1/20/1000
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	653283	1/28/1998
Valve Stem Position Control	, ,	United		
(Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1013395	7/3/2003
Front Mounted 250 style Hot		United		
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	885707	10/8/2003
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed		United		
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1289731	12/17/2003
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	963829	3/24/2004
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater	Triasky injection wording cystems Eta.	United	300023	0/24/2004
(Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	937565	4/28/2004
(Tare opinig)	Treaty injustion moraling bystoms Ltd.	United	001000	1/20/2001
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1372929	3/16/2005
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston		United		
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1276600	11/23/2005
		United		
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1303390	4/4/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	960012	8/24/2005
Injection Mold Data Transmission	The state of the s	United	3000.2	J
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1220744	5/16/2007
Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over	, , , ,	United		
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	780208	8/11/1999

		United		
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	442255	9/29/1993
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	438721	7/6/1994
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	833736	8/29/2001
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	825008	7/3/2002
Ejection Method and Linkage Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	879690	6/18/2003
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	911139	12/3/2003
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1343622	5/4/2005
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1432981	3/14/2007
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	854027	4/25/2007
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1409222	10/31/2007
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	841143	10/4/2001
Compounding Injection Moulding Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	538286	11/30/1994
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	747197	3/28/2001
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	904918	10/4/2006
Two Part Barrel Injection Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1363754	1/12/2005
INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1363753	2/2/2005
Improved Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	688655	1/20/1999

Injector Nozzle with Pivotably	Libratura Indiana Malalina Contanta Lad	United	700474	7/4.4/4.000
Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	709174	7/14/1999
Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	398044	12/8/1993
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	779140	7/12/2000
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB (Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	736367	6/30/1999
Shooting Pot with Combined Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	512337	9/14/1994
Cooled Take-Off Plate Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	633119	9/3/1997
Loading Inserts and Unloading Parts from Tooling Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	678366	7/15/1998
Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	291640	7/20/1994
Cooled Robot Storage Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	283644	12/8/1993
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	911137	9/18/2002
Lateral Valve Gating App.and Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1064138	9/18/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	947304	10/16/2002
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	894604	10/15/2003
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1196275	8/6/2003
Valve Gate for PET with Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1189739	6/30/2004
Compact Post-Mold Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1115543	9/15/2004
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1260339	11/3/2004

Post Mold Cooling of Preform		United		
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Kingdom	1436134	12/28/2005
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	936964	7/11/2007
In-Mold Crystallization by Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1019234	8/1/2007
Guided Valve Stem for Hot Runner	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1406754	8/15/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	947303	8/15/2007
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	3003019	9/10/2002
Preform Mold Stripper Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	3003020	9/10/2002
Preform Mold Core Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	3003021	9/10/2002
Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	3003022	9/10/2002
PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	943412	9/25/2002
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	778652	11/12/2003
Method of Simplifying Machine Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1297392	9/28/2005
Distributed Machine Control architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	995578	3/8/2006
Integrated Control Platform for IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	990966	3/15/2006
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1214185	4/28/2004
Self Tightening Nozzle Heater (Wave Spring)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6043466	3/28/2000
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6305923	10/23/2001

	T			
Front Mounted 250 style Hot		United States		
Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6062846	5/16/2000
	_	United States		
Hot Runner Sliding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5507637	4/16/1996
		United States		
Sealed Edge Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5324191	6/28/1994
200.00 2000 0000	risony injuster merang bystome Etai	01741104	3321101	0,20,1001
		United States		
Hot Runner Nozzle Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5208052	5/4/1993
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5374182	12/20/1994
ULINA	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	OI AITICIOA	5574102	12/20/1994
		United States		
Spring Clamp Band Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5411392	5/2/1995
A Flow Deflector to Convert a				
Circular Flow to a Uniform		United States	227227	4 (00 (000 4
Annular Flow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6679697	1/20/2004
A Method to Convert a Circular		United States		
Flow to a Uniform Annular Flow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6524093	2/25/2003
	, ,			
Manifold Adapter for Installation of		United States		
a Mixer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6572361	6/3/2003
5				
Mixer Bushing for Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6544028	4/8/2003
WOODING WASHING	Tracky injection moraling cyclemic Ltd.	OI AITIOTIO	0077020	71012000
		United States		
Cross Manifold Compression Disk	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6561790	5/13/2003
Methods of connecting wire lead				
to substantially thin heating	Hadardalada Malaka O atau 191	United States	0500770	0/44/0000
articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6530776	3/11/2003

	T			
Thick Film Heater Retaining		United States		
Method	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6854971	2/15/2005
Injection Molding Nozzlo	Huelay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	6609902	8/26/2003
Injection Molding Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	UI AITIEIICA	0009902	0/20/2003
		United States		
Thick Film Heater	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7241131	7/10/2007
Chiral Miyer in Manifold and		United States		
Spiral Mixer in Manifold and Sprue Bar Channels	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6382528	5/7/2002
	, , , , ,			
Coinjection Nozzle with Weld Line	Llustru bilastian Malalina Custana Ltd	United States	0040000	0/00/0000
eliminator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6349886	2/26/2002
Direct Gating into Sidewall of a		United States		
Thin-Walled Container	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5288451	2/22/1994
		Helical Obstac		
Improved Preload Tip Insulator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6533571	3/18/2003
		United States	2244254	1,00,000
Improved HR Manifold and Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6341954	1/29/2002
		United States		
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5651998	7/29/1997
Hot Runner Valve Gate Bushing ULTRA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5518393	5/21/1996
	Tracty injudicit molaring cyclotic Eta.	OT / HITOTOU	2010000	5/11/1000
		United States		
Improved Hot Runner Manifold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6575729	6/10/2003
Molding System with Integrated		United States		
Film Heaters and Sensors	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6764297	7/20/2004

			1	
Molding System with Integrated		United States		
Film Heaters and Sensors	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7071449	7/4/2006
Front Mounted 250 style Hot Runner Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6309207	10/30/2001
Trummer 1402216	Trusky injection fillolding Systems Etd.	OI AIIIGIIGA	0003201	10/00/2001
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5798069	8/25/1998
Opposed Valve Gate Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5789033	8/4/1998
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6555044	4/29/2003
Improvemente	Tracky injection moraling dystems Eta.	01711101104	0000011	1/20/2000
Molding System with Integrated Film Heaters and Sensors	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7029260	4/18/2006
Valve Gate for PET with Advancing Stem to Clear Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	RE38480	3/30/2004
HOT RUNNER MANIFOLD SYSTEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7287977	10/30/2007
Injection Mold Data Transmission System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6000831	12/14/1999
Injection Mold Data Transmission System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6421577	7/16/2002
High Pressure Carbide Tip	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6164954	12/26/2000
Valve Gated Injection Molding System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6135757	10/24/2000

Two Piece Nozzle Tip Insulator		United States		
Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6428305	8/6/2002
•				
		United States		
Two Piece HR Nozzle Housing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6220851	4/24/2001
V. L. O. B. W. O. L. L.		11.77.100.1		
Valve Stem Position Control (Sequential)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6228309	5/8/2001
(Jequeritiai)	Hosky injection wolding dystems Etc.	OF ATTIGIOA	0220009	3/0/2001
		United States		
'Snap On' Nozzle Insulator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6315549	11/13/2001
Nozzle Tip with Weld Line		United States		
Eliminator	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6089468	7/18/2000
Insulated Runner with Shielded	Hughy Injection Molding Cystems Ltd	United States	6328554	10/11/0001
VG Stem	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	0320334	12/11/2001
Improved Ultra Spring Sealed		United States		
Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6669462	12/30/2003
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Hot Runner Valve Gate Piston		United States		
Improvements	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6343925	2/5/2002
Cuina Dieta Maldina Mashina	Lively, Injection Molding Cyctems Ltd	United States	4006767	0/0/1000
Swing Plate Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	4836767	6/6/1989
		United States		
Bi-Metallic Mold Gate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6220850	4/24/2001
	, , ,			
Ejection Method and Linkage		United States		
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5908597	6/1/1999
Compact and Torque Free Side	Hughy Injection Molding Cycleme Ltd	United States	E7E0000	E/40/4000
Entry Trolley Robot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5753280	5/19/1998

		United States		
CD Molding Cell	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5833902	11/10/1998
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate		United States		
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5783234	7/21/1998
Modular Insulated HR Nozzle		United States		
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5879727	3/9/1999
CD Mold with Automatic Stamper	Husbur Inication Malding Contages Ltd	United States	000504.4	40/4/0004
Retention	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6325614	12/4/2001
		United Otates		
Scroll Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6146575	11/14/2000
OCIOII OCIOW	Trusky injection wording cystems Ltd.	OI AITIETICA	0140373	11/14/2000
 Multi-Layer Preform (Inject Over		United States		
Insert)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5645865	7/8/1997
,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB		United States		
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5607706	3/4/1997
Multi-Layer Preform: Inject Over		United States		
Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5582845	12/10/1996
Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5620723	4/15/1997
Injection Molumy Machine	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	UI AITIETICA	5020725	4/10/1991
		United States		
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5069840	12/3/1991
Bottom Venting for Direct Gating	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
into Lip of a Thin-Walled		United States		
Container	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5336078	8/9/1994
Anti-Drool Injection Molding		United States		
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	4983117	1/8/1991

Unloading and Assembly System				
and Process for Injection Molding		United States		
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5037597	8/6/1991
	, ,			
Mothed & Apperatus for Testing		United States		
Method & Apparatus for Testing	Huglay Injection Molding Cyptome Ltd		6005570	10/00/0004
AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6835573	12/28/2004
		United States		
Energy efficient extruder drive	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7168944	1/30/2007
POST MOLD COOLING AND				
PARTS RETRIEVAL		United States		
APPARATUS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7261547	8/28/2007
AFFANATUS	Trusky injection wording Systems Etd.	UI AIIIEIICA	7201341	0/20/2001
		United States		
Stack Mold Sprue Bar Torpedo	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5968562	10/19/1999
High Speed Locking Clamp		United States		
(vertical CD)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5928685	7/27/1999
(Vertical OD)	Triasky injection wording dystems Etd.	OI AIIIGIIGA	3320003	HEHHOO
Multi-Level Stack Mold Combined		United States		
Linkage and Support Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5707666	1/13/1998
Preconditioning Preforms in ISB		United States		
(Old ITS) System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5718853	2/17/1998
(Old 110) Oyolom	Tracky injustion wording Cystonic Ltd.	Ol 7 allionou	0710000	<u> </u>
		United States		
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5192555	3/9/1993
		United States		
Molding Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5260012	11/9/1993
	mostly injudicin mostling officering Etc.	ST 7 MITOTION	3200012	11,0,1000
		11.70.100		
Combined Mold Carrier and		United States	FF-70005	
Linkage Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5578333	11/26/1996
		United States		
Dynamic Mold Seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6146125	11/14/2000

Ejection Method and Linkage		United States		
Apparatus for Stack Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6036472	3/14/2000
Compact and Torque Free Side	Llugher haireation Manding Contagns I tal	United States	F0F4000	0/4 4/4 000
Entry Trolley Robot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5951936	9/14/1999
Improved Hot Runner Valve Gate		United States		
with Mixing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5900200	5/4/1999
Destant Oralling Orang	III al I de la	United States	0770000	0/0/0004
Preform Cooling Cores	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6770239	8/3/2004
Method & Apparatus for Testing AA. Method & Apparatus for		United States		
Testing AA.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6902700	6/7/2005
	A LINE AND A LINE	United States	2525222	111110000
Dynamic Machine Mount	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6505806	1/14/2003
		United States		
Preform Cooling Cores	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6332770	12/25/2001
D		United States	2442224	11/7/0000
Dynamic Mold Seal (DMS)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6143231	11/7/2000
Closing Unit for Injection Moulding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6250905	6/26/2001
		United States	2222122	0// 0/000/
Hydraulic Closing Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6200123	3/13/2001
		United States		
Securing/Clamping Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5624695	4/29/1997
,				
		United States	50.5055	7/0// 00-
Securing/Clamping Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5645875	7/8/1997

Mathed for Mold Clamping Units		United States		
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5753153	5/19/1998
and oblition bystem	Husky injection wording dystems Ltd.	OI AITIETICA	3730130	3/13/1330
Compounding Injection Moulding		United States		
Combined Process and Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6071462	6/6/2000
Combined 1 100000 and Boyles	Trucky injustion wording Systems Ltd.	or / unonoc	0071102	GrorEooo
Self Aligning Articulated Joint for		United States		
Use in a Hot Runner System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7284979	10/23/2007
Injection Molding Coupling	, , , , , ,			
Apparatus and Method of		United States		
Coupling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7232538	6/19/2007
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal		United States		
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6099784	8/8/2000
		United States		
Securing/Clamping Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5868989	2/9/1999
Convince (Clarenine Annovalu)	Husburghian Malding Customs tel	United States	E00000 4	7/07/4000
Securing/Clamping Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5928684	7/27/1999
Mathad for Mald Olempina Unita		Linited Otates		
Method for Mold Clamping Units and Control System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5853773	12/29/1998
and obnition bystem	Trusky injection wording dystems Etc.	Of Afficient	3030110	12/23/1330
Clamp Mechanism Employing a		United States		
Brake	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5302109	4/12/1994
	Jacob Market Mar		***************************************	., , _, , , ,
Nozzle Extension for Direct P/L		United States		
Feed	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	Re35256	5/28/1996
	, , , , ,			
Stack Mold Services via Rotary		United States		
Union in Linkage Pinion	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6503075	1/7/2003
		United States		
E8000 Tiebar Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6120722	9/19/2000

		United States		
E8000 Platen Alignment Sensing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6171092	1/9/2001
		United States		
Friction Clamp for Tiebar Locking	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6261505	7/17/2001
Dual Olama faraa Hali	Hugha haisadian Maldina Ocatago I tal	United States	0404004	40/04/0000
Dual Clamp force Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6134931	10/24/2000
		United Otates		
Shooting Pot Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6649094	11/18/2003
oncoung rat Boolgii	Tracky injudicity wording cyclotic Eta.	O 7 tillollod	0010001	11710/2000
		United States		
Shoe Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6290482	9/18/2001
Stack Mold Carriers for Unequal		United States		
Molds	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6027681	2/22/2000
Thixosystems Screw Cleaning	III al Indanta Maldha O alama III	United States	0544040	4/0/0000
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6544342	4/8/2003
		Linitad Otataa		
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6781100	8/24/2004
madoto recolotive reating	Tracky injection wording cyclotic Ltd.	Ol 7 tillollod	0701100	0/L+/200+
High Solids Content		United States		
Thixomolding.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6892790	5/17/2005
Screw Tip and Molding System		United States		
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7270536	9/18/2007
Observe Discovering V	III al legado Malde O I de leg	United States	7004000	44/0/0007
Check Ring with V seal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7291006	11/6/2007
		United Otatas		
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7255151	8/14/2007
Troat Elquidus Molality	Tradity injuditor filliolating dystems Ltd.	οι πιποποα	1200101	U/ 17/2001

		United States		
Non-Return Valve	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7284978	10/23/2007
		United States		
Near Liquidus Molding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7237594	7/3/2007
Apparatus for Inductive and	Huglay Injection Molding Cyctome Ltd	United States	6717118	4/G/000A
Resistive Heating of an Object	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	0/1/110	4/6/2004
		United States		
Inducto-Resistive Heating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7041944	5/9/2006
January States				
		United States		
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	RE39291	9/19/2006
		United States	D.550053	0/4/0007
Molding-System Injection Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D550257	9/4/2007
		Haita d Otata a		
Spigot Nozzle for Thixomolding	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6357511	3/19/2002
Opigot Nozzlo for Triixofflording	Trucky injustion molaling bystonic Eta.	OTAMONOA	0007011	0/10/2002
Two Part Barrel Injection		United States		
Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6494703	12/17/2002
		United States		
'INJECTION UNIT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6520762	2/18/2003
Apparatus for forming Threaded Molded Article	Livelay Injection Molding Cyptome Ltd	United States of America	5383780	1/24/1995
Wolded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Of Afficia	3303700	1/24/1990
Improved Pivoting Workpiece		United States		
Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5518387	5/21/1996
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Injector Nozzle with Pivotably		United States		
Movable Surface	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5522720	6/4/1996

Apparatus for forming Threaded		United States		
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5421717	6/6/1995
Words Authors	ridely injection wording eyeterne Eta.	OT / IIII OT I OC	Q IZ II II	0/0/1000
Pivoting Workpiece Removal		United States		
Device (Swing Chute)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	4976603	12/11/1990
Dovido (Gwing Gridto)	ridesty injection wording cyclome Etc.	OT 7 II II OT I OC	1070000	12/11/1000
Mold Clamping Equalization		United States		
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5044927	9/3/1991
- Cyclom	Trockly injudget moraling dystems and	01711101100	001102	0,0,1001
Apparatus for forming threaded		United States		
moulded articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5776521	7/7/1998
	g cyclemic and	57711101100	511 55 <u>-</u> 1	11111000
Short Shuttle MultiMaterial		United States		
Molding system	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7144537	12/5/2006
Simplified In-Mold Article Handling	, ,			
System and a Method for		United States		
Handling Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7,128,564	10/31/2006
	, , , , , ,		,	
		United States		
Triple Stack Molding Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5370523	12/6/1994
A Linkage Assembly for a Multiple				
Level Stack Mold Molding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7125247	10/24/2006
A Three Level Stack Mold		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7128565	10/31/2006
Swing Chute Hinge Closing		United States		
Improvement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7168149	1/30/2007
An Automatic Air and Water				
Docking System for an Molding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7223088	5/29/2007
Apparatus for forming Threaded		United States		
Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5565223	10/15/1996

Apparatus for farming Throughod		United States		
Apparatus for forming Threaded Molded Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5798074	8/25/1998
INDIGED AILIDIE	Trusky injection wording cystems Ltd.	OI AITIGIDA	3/300/4	0/23/1330
Improved Diverting Werknings		United States		
Improved Pivoting Workpiece Removal Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5709833	1/20/1998
Tremoval Device	Triasky injection wording dystems Etd.	OI AITIGIIGA	3703000	1/20/1330
		United States		
Triple Stack Molding Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5484275	1/16/1996
Thiple otdox Molding Arrangement	Triasky injection wording dystems Etd.	OI AITIGIOA	J+U+Z1 J	1/10/1000
Stack Mold Carrier runs on Linear		United States		
Bearings	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6155811	12/5/2000
Deanings	Triasky injection wording dystems Etd.	OI AITIGIGA	0100011	12/3/2000
		United States		
Melt Flow Distributor	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5683731	11/4/1997
Wort Flow Distributor	Trooky injustion wording bystoms Ltd.	OF AITIONOA	3000701	11/7/1001
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling		United States		
Process (CoolJet)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6171541	1/9/2001
1100000 (0001001)	Triadity injudion wording cyclome Etc.	Ol 7 tillollod	0171041	1/0/2001
Compact Post-Mold Cooling		United States		
Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6139789	10/31/2000
201100	Treatly injustion motioning dystomic Etail	01741101104	0.00.00	10/01/2000
		United States		
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5972258	10/26/1999
	g cyclema and		001 = 200	107 = 07 1000
In-Mold Crystallization by		United States		
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6168740	1/2/2001
		United States		
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6146123	11/14/2000
	, , , , ,			
Monostable Parison Alignment		United States		
Using Lugs on the Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5498152	3/12/1996
	, , , , ,			
Shooting Pot with Combined		United States		
Valve and Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5112212	5/12/1992

Hot Runner System for	Huely, Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	5200207	4/6/1993
Coinjection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Of Afficia	5200207	4/0/1993
Apparatus for Forming a Hollow Plastic Article.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5137443	8/11/1992
Injection Molding Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5143733	9/1/1992
Cooled Take-Off Plate				
Improvement-Cooling and Ejection	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5447426	9/5/1995
•				
Apparatus for producing plastic articles with inserts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5527173	6/18/1996
artiolog with moonto	riderly injustion wording Gyotomo Eta.	Ol 7 tillollod	OCLITIO	0/10/1000
Apparatus for Preparing Hollow Plastic Article	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5340302	8/23/1994
Improved Cooling Tube for Index application - Baffles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6464919	10/15/2002
approacon Barros	Tradity injudicin moraling dyatema Etai	01741101104	0.10.10.10	10/10/2002
Improved Cooling Tube for Index application - Slider	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6382954	5/7/2002
Stripper Plate Assembly	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6799962	10/5/2004
,				
Preform Injection Mold with Slide Taper Locks	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	5736173	4/7/1998
Tapor Louis	Tracity injudion molaling byotomo Eta.	O 7 tillollou	3700170	7///000
Post Mold Cooling of Preform		United States		
Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6802705	10/12/2004
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		United States		
ISB Staged Preform Row Drop	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6730260	5/4/2004

	T			
Post Mold Cooling Device with		United States		
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6817855	11/16/2004
	, , , , , ,			
		United States		
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6737007	5/18/2004
Gooding Tabo Walt Glode Inbote	Trackly injusticity moraling dystemic Ltd.	or / unonou	0701007	G/ 10/2001
Suction Sleeve for a Take-off		United States		
Device	Huglay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	of America	7104779	9/12/2006
	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Of Afficility	7104779	9/12/2000
Apparatus and Method for				
Removing a Molded Article from a		United States	2222121	1/04/0000
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6989124	1/24/2006
HYPET MultiPosition Robot with		United States		
CoolJet (CoolPik)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7104780	9/12/2006
A Gate Cooling Structure in a		United States		
Molding Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7104782	9/12/2006
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Control System for Active Material		United States		
Inserts (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7072735	7/4/2006
moorto (prozo)	Trucky injection Moraling Gyotome Eta.	or Amorroa	1072100	17 17 12 000
I learners of Otatio Missoure and Mathemat		Linited Otates		
Improved Static Mixer and Method	Livelay Injection Molding Cystems Ltd	United States	7100400	4/0/0007
of Manufacture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7198400	4/3/2007
Cooling Tube with a Low Friction		United States		
Coating	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7264464	9/4/2007
Two Stage Ejection system for		United States		
Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7128865	10/31/2006
Adjustable Hot Runner Assembly		United States		
Seal and Tip Height (piezo)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7165958	1/23/2007
2 2 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	many injudes morally operation and	0.7		., _0, _0,
Improved Mixer for a Plasticizing		United States		
Screw	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7296920	11/20/2007
OOLGAA	Truary injection wording dystems Ltd.	VI AIIICIIVA	1 200020	THEULEUUT

	T	T T	-	
Neck Rings with Conformable Cooling Circuit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7234930	6/26/2007
Occining Officials	Trusky injection wiching Gystems Ltd.	OI AITIGITOA	1204300	UILUILUUI
MLC - Apparatus and Method for Sealing Injection Unit and Sprue	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7165968	1/23/2007
MLC - Hot Runner Nozzle Design	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7207796	4/24/2007
MLC - Injection Molding Machine Spigotted Shooting Pot Piston	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7156634	1/2/2007
A POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH AN INTEGRALLY FORMED COOLING STRUCTURE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7293980	11/13/2007
A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS WITH A SELECTIVELY CONTROLLED TRANSFER FLOW STRUCTURE AND A RELATED METHOD		United States of America	7252497	8/7/2007
AIND A DELATED METHOD	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	UI AITIETICA	1202491	0/1/2007
Improved Apparatus for Injection Molding Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7156651	1/2/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System CIP	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6491509	12/10/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process (CoolJet) - Fins CIP	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6461556	10/8/2002
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6123538	9/26/2000

Coinjection of Hollow Articles and Preforms	Huglay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	4931234	6/5/1990
Freioins	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	UI AITIETICA	4901204	0/3/1990
Improved Cooling Tube for Index		United States		
Application - Baffles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6422855	7/23/2002
Cooling Tube and Method of		United States		
Manufacture Thereof	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6916168	7/12/2005
Wandadare moreor	Trusky injection wording dystems Etd.	Of America	0010100	111212000
Method & Apparatus for Handling		United States		
Injection Molded Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6942480	9/13/2005
Post Mold Cooling Device with		United States		
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6986653	1/17/2006
January Control of the Control of th				
Dook Molel Cooling Dougles with		United Otates		
Post Mold Cooling Device with	Livelar Injection Molding Customs Ltd	United States	COOCCEO	1/17/0000
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6986653	1/17/2006
Improved Apparatus for Injection		United States		
Molding Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7037103	5/2/2006
A Gate Cooling Structure in a		United States		
Molding Stack	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7204687	4/17/2007
Wording Static	Tracky injustion wording Cystome Ltd.	OT / III OT IOA	1201007	1) 11/2001
HYPET MultiPosition Robot with		United States	7004400	0///0007
CoolJet (CoolPik)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7264463	9/4/2007
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control		United States		
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6540496	4/1/2003
•	, , , , ,			
Inday Cooling Station for 2 Ease		United States		
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6110004	0/E/2000
Mold	Husky injection Moraling Systems Lta.	UI AITIETICA	6113834	9/5/2000
		United States		
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6322738	11/27/2001

	T			
Preform Post-Mold Cooling		United States		
Method and Apparatus	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6475415	11/5/2002
	, , , , ,			
		United States		
Cooling Tube with Porous Insert	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6951453	10/4/2005
y				
In-Mold Crystallization by		United States		
Restricted Cooling	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6413075	7/2/2002
- tooding	y systems and	0.7	0.1100.0	.,_,_,_
Preform Loading on ISB (Old ITS)		United States		
machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5443360	8/22/1995
madmind	Tracky injustion moraling cyclomic Eta.	OT / WHO HOL	0110000	0/LL/1000
ISB Oven-Pallet Alignment and		United States		
Profiled Heating of Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6368099	4/9/2002
	Tracky injudion wording bystome Etc.	Ol 7 lillollou	0000000	TIOILOOL
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling		United Ctates		
Process (CoolJet) - Frame Divisional	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6475422	11/5/2002
	Trusky injection folding dystems Etd.	UI AITICHUA	047 3422	11/3/2002
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling		Haitad Otataa		
Process (CoolJet) - Ext Cooling Divisional	Lively, Injection Molding Cyatoma Ltd.	United States of America	6488878	10/0/0000
Divisional	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Of Affienda	0400070	12/3/2002
LID Mold with This Lateral VO	Lively, he attended to Malalina, Constant of the	United States	0055407	0/40/0000
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6355197	3/12/2002
		United States	2442447	
HR Mold with Thin Lateral VG	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6149417	11/21/2000
		United States		
Dual Gated Nozzle	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6276914	8/21/2001
Monostable Parison Alignment		United States		
Using Lugs on the Neck Finish	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5660902	8/26/1997
Apparatus for producing plastic		United States		
articles with inserts	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5788905	8/4/1998

Tri-Injection of Hollow Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	4863665	9/5/1989
Partial Crystallization Method and Apparatus of Amorphous Plastic	Trusky injection wording dystems Ltd.	United States	+000000	0/0/1000
Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6547553	4/15/2003
Partial Crystallization Method and				
Apparatus of Amorphous Plastic Articles	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6497569	12/24/2002
7111000	Triodity injection wording bystome Eta.	OFFINION	0+01000	TEILTIEUUL
		United States		
Rotary Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6663813	12/16/2003
		United States		
'Overmolding Injection Mold'	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6634877	10/21/2003
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling Process (CoolJet)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6957954	10/25/2005
1100655 (000061)	Triasky injection wich and Systems Ltd.	Of Afficia	0301304	10/23/2003
Enhanced Post-Mold Cooling		United States		
Process (CoolJet)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6558598	5/6/2003
Post Mold Preform Cooling using		United States		
Pressurized Fluid	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6951452	10/4/2005
Post Mold Cooling Device with Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7052270	5/30/2006
Transverse Moving Turret	nusky injection wording systems Ltd.	UI AITIETICA	7002270	3/30/2000
Post Mold Cooling Device with		United States		
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7052270	5/30/2006
Post Mold Cooling Device with		United States		
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7056465	6/6/2006
Post Mold Cooling Device with	Lipida Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States	7050405	e le lonne
Transverse Moving Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7056465	6/6/2006

		United States		
Oven For Blow Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	RE34177	2/9/1993
Over 1 or blow finding findering	Trucky injection wording cyclome Ltd.	Orranonoa	TILOTIII	2/0/1000
		United States		
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D460766S	7/23/2002
Troisini wold odvity ridto	Trucky injustion wording Systems Ltd.	317 III Olioa	B 1001 000	TTEOTEOGE
		United States		
Preform Mold Stripper Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D460467S	7/16/2002
	,, , g .,			
		United States		
Preform Mold Core Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D460976S	7/30/2002
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		United States		
Preform Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D460977S	7/30/2002
ISB Oven-Pallet Alignment and		United States		
Profiled Heating of Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6146134	11/14/2000
		United States		
ISB Strip Off Station	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5297950	3/29/1994
		United States	2015512	
Improved System for IM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6315543	11/13/2001
Index Cooling Station for 2 Face	Hugher hair atters Malatinas Constants I tel	United States	0050557	F (0./0000
Mold	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6059557	5/9/2000
Index with Turret on Turret	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6143225	11/7/2000
Cooling	Husky Injection Moraling Systems Ltd.	UI AIIIEIICA	0143223	11/1/2000
Coiningtion Chapting Dat Control		United States		
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control System - Shear Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6276916	8/21/2001
Oyotom Onoder Idio	Tracity injuditor molaling bystoms Lta.	σιπισισα	0210010	U/E I/EVV I
Preform Cooling Using Air		United States		
Amplifier	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6299804	10/9/2001
	1 / 1 U - 1		1	

Lateral Valve Gating App.and		United States		
Method (Post) with Inserted Rail	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6398542	6/4/2002
Coinjection Shooting Pot Control		United States		
System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6152721	11/28/2000
Lateral Valve Gating App.and		United States		
Method (Post)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6056536	5/2/2000
		United States		
Rotary Cooling Device	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6299431	10/9/2001
, ,	, , , , , ,			
Index Preform and Article Molding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5728409	3/17/1998
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		United States		
Noiseless I.M. Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5707667	1/13/1998
	g system g			
		United States		
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5593711	1/14/1997
	g of otomorphisms	0.7	0000111	.,,
Injection Molding Machine with		United States		
Open Access to the Mold Area	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5536166	7/16/1996
Open 7 toodee to the Midd Midd	Process injudicin wording Cyclemic Ltd.	OT / WHO HOL	0000100	7710/1000
		United States		
Modular Mold Cooling System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5686122	11/11/1997
Woodalar Wold Oodling Oyotom	Tridaity injuditor wording bystome Etc.	OF AUTIONIO	00001ZZ	11/11/1007
		United States		
Support For Quick Mold Changing	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	4929166	5/29/1990
Support For Quick Mold Charlying	Trusky injection wording systems Ltd.	UI AITICIIUA	43Z3100	JIEJI 1330
		المنام المناما		
Platan	Huelay Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	7080978	7/25/2006
Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	UI AITICIICA	1000910	112012000
		Linited Otata		
In Line Behat Mount	Hugky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States	7105044	10/04/0000
In-Line Robot Mount	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7125244	10/24/2006

Energy Management for Injection Molding Systems.	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7176648	2/13/2007
g s y s s	, ,			
Index Preform and Article Molding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5750162	5/12/1998
	g cycleme and		0.00.02	<u> </u>
Index Preform and Article Molding		United States		
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5817345	10/6/1998
Machino	Trackly injudicin molarity cyclonic Lia.	or y arriorista	0017010	10/0/1000
		United States		
Uniformly Compressible Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5776402	7/7/1998
·	Process injustion wording cyclothe Ltd.	OTTITIONOG	0770102	1/1/1000
Method for Installing and Replacing Parts in an Injection		United States		
Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5012568	5/7/1991
Wording Washins	Triasky injection wording bystems Etd.	Of Afficilità	3012300	0/1/1001
Clamp for Injection Molding		United Ctates		
Clamp for Injection Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	RE37827	9/3/2002
Waciline	Triasky injection wording Systems Etd.	UI AIIIEIICA	TILOTOZI	3/3/2002
		United Otates		
Two tiebar Index Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6241509	6/5/2001
TWO LIEDAT THUEX CIAMP	Triasky injection wording Systems Etd.	UI AIIIGIICA	0241009	0/3/2001
Managarah Mining Jalastian Causa		United Otates		
Wave and Mixing Injection Screw	Hugky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	United States of America	6227692	5/8/2001
(Mixcel)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Of Affielica	0227092	3/0/2001
		11.71.101.1		
Index Preform and Article Molding	Lively, injection Molding Cyatama Ltd	United States	EOODADA	11/0/1000
Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	5830404	11/3/1998
Distributed Machine Control	Library Indiantina Malatina Contanta Lid	United States	000000	0/4 5/0005
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6868305	3/15/2005
E Division to the control of the con		United States	DEOOTOGE	7400000
Force Distributing Moving Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	RE39193E	7/18/2006
IMM with a Modular Electrical		United States		3 /8 / 255 2
Control Cabinet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6269000	7/31/2001

		United States		
Molding-System Injection Unit	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D550258	9/4/2007
	g cyclere			
		United States		
Molding Machine Display	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D503178S	3/22/2005
	•			
		United States		
Stationary Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D546847	7/17/2007
		United States		
Movable Platen	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	D546848	7/17/2007
Method of Simplifying Machine		United States	2224224	
Operation	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6684264	1/27/2004
Screw Actuated Stroke on Single	Livelar Injection Molding Creatoms Ltd	United States	0000004	7/05/0000
Column Hydraulic Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6093361	7/25/2000
		United Ctates		
Combined Grease-Oil System	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6085869	7/11/2000
Outribution arease of system	Tracky injection wording cyclome Ltd.	Orranionoa	0000000	171112000
		United States		
Index with Vertical Clamp	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6129883	10/10/2000
	g system is a graph of the system of the sys			
Integrated Control Platform for		United States		
IMM (PC Control)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6275741	8/14/2001
		United States		
P-Unit with FIFO Shooting Pot	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6527539	3/4/2003
Reduced Voltage Start-up of AC		United States		
Motors	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6509703	1/21/2003
Ontimizing Clamp Fares	Hugher Injection Molding Contages Ltd.	United States	6040470	4/44/0000
Optimizing Clamp Force	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6048476	4/11/2000

PET Pullback Injector	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	6241932	6/5/2001
T ETT dilbaok injector	Trooky injection wording dystems Eta.	O Amonda	0241002	0/0/2001
Distributed Machine Control		United States		
architecture	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6289259	9/11/2001
Apparatus For Handling Injection	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	United States	0040000	0/4/0005
Molded Preforms	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6848900	2/1/2005
		United States		
Blow Molding Clamp Arrangement	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	6334768	1/1/2002
A System for Guiding a Moldset		United States		
into a Molding Machine	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	of America	7229268	6/12/2007
A LOAD MANAGEMENT DEVICE				
FOR A FEED BODY OF A MOLDING MACHINE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	7232305	6/19/2007
WOLDING WASHINE	Triasky injection wording cystems Ltd.		1202003	0/13/2001
		World Intellectual		
		Property Org.		
Preform Mold Cavity Plate	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	(WIPO)		

Schedule B

Trademark Applications

			Application	Application
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	823573990	9/3/2001
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T0720401C	10/16/2007
IDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Pakistan	236995	5/29/2007
ALTANIUM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia		11/20/2007
QUADLOC (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95060333	12/1/2006
Twinject	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1117481	10/9/2001
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007712488	4/27/2007
ALTANIUM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Benelux Tradem. & Designs Office (BX)		11/29/2007
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1485125	9/7/2006
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2007707384	3/19/2007
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	850661	4/25/2007
POLARIS (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95060332	12/1/2006
Tracer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	826097790	11/28/2003
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T07-086951	4/24/2007
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1297638	4/13/2006
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5630429	4/13/2006
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	78/974588	9/14/2006
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2007/22392	4/24/2007
ALTANIUM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China		11/21/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2007/14984	3/23/2007
SERVICELINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	4896037	9/14/2005
HYLECTRIC (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95060331	12/1/2006
FLEXFRAME	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1225249	7/28/2004
IDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96018548	4/23/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96012862	3/22/2007
IDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T07/08696G	4/24/2007
SMARTLINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	4896038	9/14/2005
HyPET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779141	12/11/2006

NYDOCS02/827113.1

HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-2007-54545	10/22/2007
FLEXFRAME	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	78/537079	12/22/2004
IDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	77/168563	4/30/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	77/135212	3/20/2007
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	6022244	4/26/2007
HUSKY (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5577871	8/31/2006
SMARTLINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2005-88936	9/22/2005
HyMET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779145	12/11/2006
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Pakistan	225488	7/28/2006
SMARTLINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	78706246	9/2/2005
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	5770052	3/20/2007
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	5835831	4/17/2007
SMARTLINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	4641239	9/20/2005
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1327265	12/7/2006
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India		7/18/2006
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	351622	10/22/1998
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	1167325	3/20/2007
SMARTLINK (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779143	12/11/2006
HyPET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95061198	12/7/2006
SERVICELINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	78706284	9/2/2005
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia		10/30/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	829064800	3/28/2007
INDEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1393453	11/23/1999
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	1172839	4/24/2007
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Benelux Tradem. & Designs Office (BX)	1137614	6/19/2007
SERVICELINK (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95061200	12/7/2006
SERVICELINK (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779142	12/11/2006
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1339292	3/14/2007
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2007/58979	11/6/2007

COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	4602767	4/14/2005
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	829207279	5/31/2007
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	78/929397	7/14/2006
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5954915	3/21/2007
		Benelux Tradem. & Designs		
SHOTSCOPE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (BX)		11/29/2007
IDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	6022245	4/26/2007
COOLJET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779144	12/11/2006
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	1367550	10/15/2007
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Pakistan	173562	8/30/2001
COOLJET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95061204	12/7/2006
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	77/297335	10/5/2007
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5779145	12/11/2006
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	823573982	9/3/2001
HyMET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	95061206	12/7/2006
QUADLOC (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5767067	12/5/2006
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	828595410	8/1/2006
SHOTSCOPE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia		11/20/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India		3/23/2007
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	828794979	10/11/2006
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	823294021	5/29/2001
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1563060	5/29/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-25271	3/23/2007
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2006726210	9/12/2006
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	2007-42740	4/27/2007
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-2007-27284	5/21/2007
HYLECTRIC (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5767069	12/5/2006
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5438790	6/23/2006
iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	829147837	5/22/2007
		European Tradem. & Design		
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	6327183	10/2/2007
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	2001715498	5/25/2001
HYPAC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	96053856	11/14/2007
POLARIS (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	5767068	12/5/2006

iDEA	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	850660	4/25/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-2007-14962	3/20/2007
SHOTSCOPE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China		11/21/2007

Registered Trademarks

			Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
INDEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	560696	4/24/2002
MIXCEL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	507375	1/29/1999
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	South Africa	72/2295	4/24/1972
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4882298	7/22/2005
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	707651	4/25/2007
UltraGuide	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2587334	7/2/2002
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-532167	10/10/2002
HYLECTRIC (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300772236	12/2/2006
HUSKY DESIGN	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	1773293	5/25/1993
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Malaysia	94005883	1/13/2005
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	538820	12/18/2000
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Uruguay	278175	6/12/1995
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Egypt	88720	10/27/1993
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	1134541	9/8/2006
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1286093-2	7/20/1977
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4857555	4/15/2005
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	982081	4/24/2007
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4608146	9/27/2002
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300670996	1/15/2007
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2691266	2/25/2003
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4743038	1/23/2004
Tracer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	3790351	12/7/2005
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	8769/93	8/4/1998
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Slovakia	161963	6/17/1974
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T01/07412F	11/29/2000

NYDOCS02/827113.1 4

	26		Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Ofient	Country	Number	Date
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Thailand	2614	6/14/1994
ROBOTWARE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	466822	11/29/1996
THIXOSYSTEMS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4480626	6/8/2001
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	309628	3/15/1995
SERVICELINK (in Chinese	Hugher Injustion Modeling Creatorns Ltd.	Hana Kana	000770107	4.0/0/000
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300776197	12/8/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Denmark	1279-1973	5/4/1973
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Venezuela	77.238-F	11/8/1974
Hylectric	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	2414456	5/15/2003
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	2083962	11/25/2002
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1350636	11/16/2000
Tracer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	824669	3/12/2004
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	524704	3/13/2000
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	698243	10/11/2007
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T9910973Z	12/14/2000
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T00/18917E	5/30/2000
COOLJET (DESIGN)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	617277	8/23/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1113017	6/18/1985
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2325481	3/7/2000
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	764887	5/28/2001
THIXOSYSTEMS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1556075	5/2/2001
HyPET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300776205	12/8/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	991050	10/2/1974
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	2015342	2/28/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Czech Republic	161963	6/17/1974
	, , , , ,	European Tradem. & Design		
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	5319249	8/16/2007
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T07/06071B	3/22/2007
PRONTO	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2713803	5/6/2003
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	992154	4/1/2002

	Ot		Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Saudi Arabia	341/77	6/28/1994
UltraGuide	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	857483	11/17/2000
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1975358	2/28/2003
ADAPT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2218316	1/19/1999
REFLEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1394949	12/4/2000
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	47729	10/15/1973
SMARTLINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	670914	8/23/2006
HUSKY (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300740187	10/13/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	1228726	10/27/1986
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	585514	11/24/2003
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	200109865	5/28/2001
SMARTLINK (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300776188	12/8/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	860331	8/7/1996
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T01/02119G	9/29/2000
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	1037805	11/6/1976
ULTRAFLOW	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	676515	11/7/2006
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	810192	1/25/2001
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	887200	5/9/2002
ADAPT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	451236	6/9/1998
REFLEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2759288	9/2/2003
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1926096	11/8/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Saudi Arabia	341/76	6/28/1994
SERVICELINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	659549	2/21/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	279279	2/13/1974
THIXOSYSTEMS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	3172759	11/21/2006
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T98/10547A	6/18/1998
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1029453	1/16/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Chile	667.14	10/29/2003
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	5056365	6/22/2007
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4606656	9/20/2002
UltraSeal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4593980	8/9/2002

			Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country Species	Number	Date
PRONTO	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1313824	11/16/2000
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	1055403	1/4/1977
QUADLOC (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2733001	7/1/2003
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan Japan	4434134	11/17/2000
CoolJet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1180417	11/1/2005
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	720441	10/29/2001
ADAPT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4310487	8/27/1999
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Portugal	295721	5/10/1995
ITS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	605750	10/20/1993
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Israel	35378	3/7/1976
HUSKY (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1274362	8/16/2007
TANDEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Italy	605749	10/20/1993
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	200209571	7/25/2002
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	333160	9/4/2007
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	European Tradem. & Design		
UltraSeal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	1959691	8/14/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Vietnam	62332	12/8/2003
PRONTO	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4686614	6/27/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	191207	5/25/1973
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	846672	3/26/1968
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Malaysia	98/13668	5/14/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Indonesia	336896	4/30/1994
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1043827	3/22/2006
ALTANIUM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2728212	7/17/2003
REFLEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	561968	5/14/2002
ADAPT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	674036	6/22/1999
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	855151	10/27/2000
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Romania	3R8056	7/20/1973
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2006 36663	7/28/2006
TANDEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	362925	11/10/1989
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China	1982852	10/21/2002
POLARIS (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2725422	6/10/2003

			Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
CoolJet	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	2419273	2/17/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	379864	2/17/2003
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	865924	2/13/2001
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Thailand	KOR34137	7/14/1994
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2001 17812	9/7/2001
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	613493	4/1/2005
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	2006/47179	9/28/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	282696	9/12/1972
SHOTSCOPE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2570039	5/14/2002
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1240913	12/22/2005
TIOONT (OBIVICES)	Trusky injection Molding Systems Etd.	European Tradem. & Design	1240913	12/22/2005
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	2112688	12/5/2003
ADAPT	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	494529	5/13/1998
THIXOSYSTEMS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	628625	12/17/2004
INDEX (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	602703	2/19/2004
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	541759	2/20/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Philippines	4-1994-97140	3/16/2001
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T01/14108G	9/6/2001
PRONTO	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	563735	6/19/2002
UltraSeal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2869919	8/3/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	1232/0714418	5/25/1980
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Turkey	78945	6/9/1973
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	826602	5/27/2005
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Indonesia	337538	4/30/1994
	, , , , , ,	European Tradem. & Design		
TANDEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	3550993	6/22/2005
SHOTSCOPE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	1360264	9/17/1985
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	965582	11/30/2006
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	238314	9/18/2001
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2814018	2/10/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Poland	51 993	3/27/1974
ITS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	361616	10/27/1989
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	India	1011889	6/23/2004

			Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
TANDEM	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United Kingdom	B1431645	7/9/1990
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Paraguay	263336	11/6/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	660362	11/1/1994
TRACER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	3552511	4/4/2005
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	2001667	7/28/2003
ULTRASEAL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	598971	1/9/2004
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1266101	6/16/2007
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Bolivia	73678-C	7/26/1999
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hungary	115723	5/9/1972
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	5031629	3/9/2007
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	980276	7/6/2000
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2434759	3/13/2001
UltraFlow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4693033	7/18/2003
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	237351	8/30/2001
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T01/13517F	8/27/2001
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Pakistan	125214	5/17/1994
SERVICELINK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	5056340	6/22/2007
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Benelux Tradem. & Designs Office (BX)	312323	10/18/1972
ULTRAGUIDE	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	613405	6/22/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Morocco	9342	10/29/1993
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2580161	6/11/2002
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	5243183	7/26/2007
TRACER	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	618996	9/9/2004
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T06/18895B	9/8/2006
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	602645	2/18/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	8082	8/11/1997
UltraFlow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1960152	6/6/2003
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	720475	10/29/2001

			Registration	Registration
Trademark Name	Client	Country	Number	Date
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	199702884	3/14/1997
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Russian Federation	246117	5/15/2003
INDEX	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2980075	7/26/2005
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Norway	91595	8/29/1974
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	876933	1/10/2002
SMARTLINK (in Chinese				
Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1270593	7/16/2007
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	930560	2/16/2001
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Austria	72979	11/13/1972
UltraSeal	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	857487	11/17/2000
Tracer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Chile	696505	7/1/2004
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Sweden	144140	8/17/1973
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	199705445	5/15/1997
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	597448	12/15/2003
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300722646	9/15/2006
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1020390	11/1/2002
HYLECTRIC (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	602502	2/17/2004
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-533726	10/29/2002
HYLECTRIC (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2954055	5/24/2005
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	New Zealand	100277	4/14/1972
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1020389	11/1/2002
Tracer	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2934435	3/22/2005
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Switzerland	397492	4/24/1992
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	928125	2/1/2001
COOLJET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	887453	5/9/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	627360	10/30/1996
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T06/12548I	6/28/2006
QUADMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300837153	3/23/2007
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T01/13684I	11/21/2002
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	1271751	7/16/2007
UltraFlow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2516812	12/11/2001
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	China China	883785	10/14/1996
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Greece	48986	2/15/1973

Tradamad Nama	Client	Causta	Registration Number	Registration
Trademark Name	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Country Hong Kong	300858556	Date 8/31/2007
SMARTSTART	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	570425	11/7/2002
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Brazil	821012126	9/24/2002
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T99/11818F	6/9/1999
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	1590761	2/6/1996
GREENSHARES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2929101	3/1/2005
COOLPIK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	3021378	11/29/2005
MIXCEL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	623058	3/18/1999
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	South Africa	72/2096	4/12/1972
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	200211106	8/23/2002
UltraGuide	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4593979	8/9/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	927530	6/6/1973
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4598420	8/23/2002
FLEXFRAME	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	4241477	4/3/2006
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	542145	3/9/2001
HyMET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300776160	12/8/2006
QUADLOC (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300772254	12/2/2006
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Germany	639338	3/28/1973
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	538859	12/19/2000
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Singapore	T99/11819D	6/9/1999
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	1120824	6/26/2006
GREENSHARES	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	596951	12/9/2003
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Spain	674018	10/1/1976
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	887201	1/10/2002
MIXCEL	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2576922	6/11/2002
UltraGuide	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	1960145	4/2/2002
HYPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	950165	7/26/2006
POLARIS	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Pakistan	171384	5/29/2001
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	200202520	3/6/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Morocco	52415	11/1/1993
COOLJET (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300776179	12/8/2006

Trademark Name	Client	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	United States of America	2942276	4/19/2005
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	France	1195174	2/10/1982
QUADLOC (DESIGN)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	603176	2/25/2004
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	1773240	2/3/2000
CoolPik	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	658097	2/6/2006
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Japan	4389477	6/2/2000
QUADLOC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-532166	10/10/2002
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Slovenia	9370959	10/3/1998
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Argentina	1804802	9/20/2000
MICROPITCH	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Taiwan	106307	11/1/2003
UltraFlow	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	857486	11/17/2000
HUSKY DESIGN	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	384609	5/17/1991
HYLECTRIC	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	720442	10/29/2001
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Mexico	235477	8/24/1979
POLARIS (in Chinese Character)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Hong Kong	300772245	12/2/2006
,		European Tradem. & Design		
HUSKY	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Office (EM)	91827	11/10/1998
HYMET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	709072	5/9/2007
HUSKY (Services)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Australia	627362	12/30/1996
ProPET	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Korea (South)	40-484133	12/22/2000
POLARIS (Design)	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Canada	597834	12/17/2003
COOLPIK	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	European Tradem. & Design Office (EM)	3211505	1/18/2005

Schedule C

Copyrights

• None

NYDOCS02/827118.1 1

RECORDED: 01/30/2008